
Name Race Date / Time Arrest Agency
Age Gender Charge Bond Amount Warrant Num Degree
ACEVEDO, ELIO 

36
White
Male

02/05/2026  01:38 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G F2

ACHEE, DWAYNE SCOTT 

55
White
Male

08/01/2025  20:17 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 23DCCR1886 - 1 FS

Adams, Dazarrion D 

22
Black
Male

01/13/2026  19:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$200,000.00 23JP-00349 F3

DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$200,000.00 23JP-00348 F3

Aguilar, Xavier Ian 

31
Hispanic
Male

11/07/2024  19:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $10,000.00 24DCCR1941 - 1 F3

AHRENT, AMANDA 
CLAIR
48

White
Female

07/08/2025  14:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
INTOXICATION MANSLAUGHTER 
W/VEHICLE

23083 F2

Albanese, Daryle S 

35
White
Male

08/25/2025  16:33 BEAUMONT PD
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K $6,000.00 25DCCR0758 - 1 FS

ALEXANDER, AMANDA 
ANN
46

White
Female

01/28/2026  11:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 24DCCR1380 - 2 F2

ALEXANDER, DARRELL 
WAYNE
62

Black
Male

01/06/2026  21:03 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Alexander, Patricia 
Renee
41

Black
Female

09/11/2025  00:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $5,000.00 25DCCR1541 - 1 FS

Alexander, Travon K. 

30
Black
Male

05/13/2025  08:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,000,000.00 25JP-00081 F1

Allen, Brandon Lee 

29
Black
Male

05/29/2025  12:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL 
PERSONNEL ON HOSP PROPERTY

$20,000.00 25JP-00106 F3

ASSAULT ON SECURITY OFFICER $40,000.00 25JP-00105 F3
Allen, Felton 

65
Black
Male

02/04/2026  14:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 25CCCR3049 - 1 MA

Allen, Stephen Dustin 

43
White
Male

11/29/2025  22:36 PORT NECHES PD
BODY ARMOR-UNLAWFL POSS 
FEL

F22-40573-0 - 3 FU
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Allen, Stephen Dustin
43

White
Male

Parole Violation UNK
ALPOUGH, JAQIERA 

22
Black
Female

09/12/2024  20:52 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Placeholder Charge UNK

ALTMAN, JASON 
CHARLES
47

White
Male

07/18/2025  03:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $7,000.00 24DCCR1423 - 2 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $15,000.00 24DCCR0608 - 3 F2
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $10,000.00 24DCCR2189 - 2 F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $10,000.00 24DCCR0607 - 3 F3

Anders, Roderick D 

34
Black
Male

12/08/2025  14:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $75,000.00 25DCCR0388 - 2 F2

Anderson, Leslie 

30
Black
Male

10/29/2025  19:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 
CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

$500,000.00 25JP-00227 F1

Parole Violation UNK
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $25,000.00 25JP-00228 F3

Anderson, Rashard 
Huffman
36

Black
Male

01/30/2026  09:03 BEAUMONT PD
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $8,000.00 26DCCR0087 - 1 FS

Anderson, Ryan Oneil 

46
Black
Male

11/28/2025  17:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
SEXUAL ASSLT $250,000.00 25DCCR1651 - 1 F2
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $30,000.00 F3

Antwine, Kenderk R 

33
Black
Male

10/13/2025  02:10 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $25,000.00 25JP-00195 F2
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $2,500.00 26CCCR0051 - 1 MA
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $10,000.00 25JP-00196 F3
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$2,500.00 26CCCR0050 - 1 MA

UNL CARRYING WEAPON $10,000.00 25CCCR1642 - 2 MA
ARCLIES, JAYSON 
JAMARION
19

Black
Male

01/26/2024  16:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT W/WEAPON 
BRAIN INJURY/PARALYSIS

$250,000.00 24DCCR0049 - 1 F1

CREDIT/DEBIT CARD ABUSE  SJ $100,000.00 F23-41605-0 - 2 FU
ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 
CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

$50,000.00 24DCCR0050 - 1 F3

UNL CARRYING WEAPON $10,000.00 23CCCR2539 - 2 MA
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ARDOIN, CHANNIN 
KEON
39

Black
Male

10/25/2022  04:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ARSON INTEND DAMAGE 
HAB/PLACE OF WORSHIP IAT

$50,000.00 23DCCR0030 - 1 F1

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $30,000.00 F3
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $30,000.00 F3
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $7,000.00 23DCCR2207 - 1 FS
MURDER 24364 FU

ARELLANO, ARGELIO 
FERNANDEZ
28

White
Male

01/27/2026  17:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
SMUGGLING $20,000.00 38292 FU

Armenta, Norberto 

45
Hispanic
Male

04/04/2025  21:17 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
3RD OR MORE IAT

$20,000.00 25DCCR0168 - 1 F3

ARNOLD, CODY LEE 

21
White
Male

03/28/2022  04:58 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER FU

ASHY, ANGELA 

31
White
Female

10/09/2025  20:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT-PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE CONV

ATTARI, FAISAL SUBHI 
SADEQ
42

White
Male

02/08/2023  19:03 BEAUMONT PD
PROTECTIVE ORDER CONV

Aultz, Keri 

40
White
Female

01/14/2026  00:00 BEAUMONT PD
THEFT                    SJ 35024 FU
THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 
PREV CONV

F20-35025-0 - 2 FS

AUSTIN, JOHN HENRY 

33
Black
Male

02/03/2026  10:29 BEAUMONT PD
PROHIBTED CAMPING (BMT ORD) CO

Avila, Rene 

47
Hispanic
Male

01/26/2026  14:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$16,000.00 25CCCR1763 - 2 MA

DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH 
CONTAINER

$10,000.00 24CCCR2557 - 2 MB

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$40,000.00 23CCCR0413 - 3 MA

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER $3,000.00 25CCCR2087 - 2 MA
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER $2,500.00 26CCCR0118 - 1 MA

Jefferson County Corrections Inmate Roster    2/5/2026 8:04:23 AM
All Data Subject to Change. Bond/Fees Must Be Paid With Exact Cash. 

Call 409-726-2540 For Details.
3 / 78



AYO-VAUGHN, CRYSTAL 
DANN
61

White
Female

08/11/2025  12:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 24DCCR1007 - 2 F3
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $25,000.00 MA

Bailey, Burton Edward 

55
Black
Male

10/11/2025  00:26 GROVES POLICE DEPT
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 25DCCR1380 - 1 FS

BAILEY, CAROL MARIE 

49
Black
Female

11/18/2025  14:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G 721556_0 F3

Bailey, Jim Lee, JR 

47
Black
Male

10/08/2024  12:08 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER PREV CONV IAT

$20,000.00 24DCCR1881 - 1 F3

BAILEY, RODNEY RAY, II 

36
Black
Male

02/05/2026  01:29 BEAUMONT PD
FAILURE TO DISPLAY VALID-
UNEXPIRED

MC

BAKELMAN, ALEXANDER 
R
54

White
Male

01/18/2026  02:40 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Baker, Caleb 

28
White
Male

09/30/2025  13:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT MV DISCH FRARM 
RKLS HAB/BLDG/VEH SBI

$150,000.00 25DCCR1806 - 1 F1

BALDWIN, CHANCEL 
YVETTE
55

Black
Female

12/30/2025  12:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT                    SJ F20-34247-0 - 4 FU

Ballard, Candice 

54
White
Female

01/20/2026  20:43 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G 24DCCR1228 - 2 F2

BALSAMO, CORY 
WAYNE
55

White
Male

09/24/2025  13:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT OF SERV >=$2,500<$30K $7,000.00 34743 FS

Banks, Aaron Latrail 

16
Black
Male

01/29/2026  12:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY DC-26-00001 F1

Banks, Adrian Jamison 

32
Black
Male

09/01/2025  18:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$50,000.00 25DCCR1434 - 1 F3

Parole Violation UNK
Banks, Dajuan Jjamil 

35
Black
Male

10/02/2025  14:00 Out of County
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 $2,000.00 25CCCR0911 - 1 MB
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Banks, Rashard B 

23
Black
Male

02/03/2026  02:43 BEAUMONT PD
FORGERY FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENT >=$2500<$30K IAT

$20,000.00 25DCCR1435 - 1 FS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G FS
Barker, Benjamin 

47
Black
Male

11/13/2025  13:44 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$8,000.00 25CCCR2725 - 1 MA

BARLOW, KESHAWN 
MARQUISE
17

Black
Male

06/20/2023  19:24 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $750,000.00 23JP-00511 F2
MURDER $1,000,000.00 F1

Barlow, Ronald 

41
White
Male

01/06/2026  10:57 BEAUMONT PD
THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

24DCCR2451 - 2 FS

Barnes, Donald 

58
Black
Male

10/07/2025  19:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 4G 
<400G

23DCCR0826 - 2 F1

BARRERA, COLTON 
MICHAEL
33

White
Male

12/18/2025  19:07 Out of County
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 
IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

$250,000.00 24DCCR0687 - 2 F3

Barthol, Kenneth Eugene 

30
White
Male

08/11/2025  22:08 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $15,000.00 25DCCR0878 - 1 F3
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $12,500.00 25DCCR1207 - 1 F3
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $6,000.00 25DCCR1752 - 1 FS
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 25DCCR1208 - 1 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 25DCCR1206 - 1 FS

BATES, DAUSEE O 

28
Black
Male

12/17/2025  12:22 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

Bates, Navada Demond 

28
Black
Male

05/18/2025  15:55 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $50,000.00 25JP-00090 F1
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $250.00 25CCCR1251 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $250.00 25CCCR1768 - 1 MB
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $15,000.00 25DCCR1698 - 1 FS

Batiste, Dalton 

25
Black
Male

04/22/2025  18:25 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MANSLAUGHTER $500,000.00 25DCCR1436 - 1 F2
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Batiste, Dalton 

25
Black
Male

MANSLAUGHTER $500,000.00 25DCCR1437 - 1 F2
MURDER $1,000,000.00 24DCCR0917 - 1 F1
MURDER $1,000,000.00 24DCCR0918 - 1 F1
POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 4OZ $20,000.00 24DCCR0407 - 1 FS
POSSESSION OF WEAPON UNK

Batiste, Keontay Torrion 

32
Black
Male

03/04/2025  19:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY-HABITATION 30968 FU
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $5,000.00 MA
MANSLAUGHTER $500,000.00 25DCCR0173 - 1 F2

Battles, Jaren 

18
Black
Male

03/18/2023  20:37 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ASSLT $500,000.00 1/2F03182023 F2
MURDER $950,000.00 1/2F03182023-1 F1

Battley, Quincy Robert, 
JR
25

Black
Male

10/09/2025  20:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FORGERY UNK
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $30,000.00 24DCCR1295 - 1 F3

BAUTISTA, JAIRO 
GEOVANY
20

Hispanic
Male

02/02/2026  05:54 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DISPLAY EXPIRED  REGISTRATION $200.00 24JP7CR2075 - 1 MC
FAILURE TO APPEAR $500.00 24JP7CR2442 - 1 MC

Baxter, Michael Cody 

41
White
Male

09/05/2025  13:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $30,000.00 25DCCR1609 - 1 F2
Parole Violation UNK

Bearden, Dustin Craig 

42
White
Male

02/02/2026  11:44 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $15,000.00 26DCCR0003 - 1 FS

BELL, AGNES ANN 

62
Black
Female

02/04/2026  13:05 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

Bell, Brandon Julius 

24
Black
Male

09/15/2025  19:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 24DCCR1008 - 1 F2

Bell, Jabbar Alexander 

32
Black
Male

02/01/2026  18:31 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$8,000.00 26DCCR0139 - 1 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$8,000.00 26DCCR0140 - 1 FS

Bell, Jetson Jermaine 

41
Black
Male

03/03/2025  18:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $15,000.00 25DCCR0109 - 1 F3
Parole Violation UNK
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Bell, Jetson Jermaine 

41
Black
Male

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $20,000.00 25DCCR0110 - 1 F2
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $15,000.00 25DCCR0108 - 1 F3

Benitez-Gomez, Joseph 
Janiel
27

White
Male

01/20/2026  17:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FRAUDULENT FINANCE 
STMT/FALSE/GROUNDLESS/INTE 

N

F22-40973-0 - 2 FS

Bennett, Phillip Lawrence 

24
Black
Male

11/13/2025  13:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

24DCCR0304 - 2 F3

DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

24DCCR0303 - 2 F3

Berkley, Robert L, JR 

43
White
Male

11/26/2025  11:23 BEAUMONT PD
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $4,000.00 25DCCR1699 - 1 FS

Bernard, Jaquiesha 

20
Black
Female

11/13/2025  19:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 24DCCR2031 - 1 F2

Berry, Daniel 

34
Black
Male

11/25/2025  22:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 26JP-00021 F2

BEST, MICHAEL 
ANTHONY
27

White
Male

12/23/2025  14:52 Out of County
BURGLARY OF BUILDING FS

Beverly, Averionna 
Le'Delia
27

Black
Female

12/17/2025  05:32 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING F21-36529-0 - 2 FS
BURGLARY OF BUILDING FS
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K F21-36760-0 - 2 FS

BEVERLY, JERMAINE 

44
Black
Male

02/05/2026  03:57 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G F3

BEVERLY, RON KERRY 

41
Black
Male

01/28/2026  12:37 BEAUMONT PD
EXPIRED LICENSE 
PLATES/REGISTRATION

$200.00 J40-M112834 MC

FAIL TO APPEAR $500.00 J70-M157786 MC
FAIL TO APPEAR $500.00 J70-M164930 MC
NO DRIVERS LICENSE $200.00 J40-M112833 MC
NO DRIVERS LICENSE $200.00 J70-M156709 MC
NO DRIVERS LICENSE $200.00 J70-M164290 MC
NO LIABILITY INSURANCE $200.00 J40-M112832 MC
NO SAFETY/SEAT BELT $200.00 J70-M164291 MC
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Bob, Jaylon Hope 

25
Black
Female

06/09/2025  23:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
TERRORISTIC THREAT OF 
FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD

$5,000.00 25CCCR1351 - 1 MA

Bolar, Edward Thomas 

65
White
Male

02/04/2026  20:31 BEAUMONT PD
POSSESSION DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

MC

Bolds, Calvin V, JR 

42
Black
Male

09/18/2025  22:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $50,000.00 1/2F09192025B F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $50,000.00 1/2F09192025C F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $50,000.00 1/2F09192025D F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $50,000.00 1/2F09192025 F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $50,000.00 25DCCR1753 - 1 F3

BOND, MARY GENEVIVE 

40
White
Female

09/12/2025  14:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FRAUDULENT USE ID INFO   SJ 729393_0 FU

Bonton, Brandon Jamod 

33
Black
Male

02/05/2026  03:15 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT F3

BOOKER, ALDRIAN 
JERAY
39

Black
Male

08/28/2025  16:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER PREV CONV IAT

$25,000.00 25DCCR0939 - 1 F3

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $20,000.00 25DCCR1169 - 1 F3
BOOKER, TERRY JEROME 

27
Black
Male

09/14/2023  20:43 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 23DCCR1438 - 1 F2
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$5,000.00 M333782-0 - 2 MA

MURDER $750,000.00 23JP-00603 F1
BOOKER, WALTER 

54
Black
Male

12/11/2025  18:15 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

BORDAGES, JOHN 
WALTER, JR
61

White
Male

09/29/2025  17:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500< 

$30K
FS

Borrego, Michael V. 

45
Hispanic
Male

12/09/2025  11:56 BEAUMONT PD
CRIM TRESPASS TO HABIT/ATION $3,000.00 25CCCR2909 - 1 MA
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $3,000.00 25CCCR2907 - 1 MA
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$3,000.00 25CCCR2911 - 1 MA
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Borrego, Michael V. 

45
Hispanic
Male

RESISTING ARREST $3,000.00 25CCCR2908 - 1 MA
TERRORISTIC THREAT AGAINST 
PUBLIC SERVANT

$3,000.00 25CCCR2910 - 1 MA

BOSSETTE, LEE JARED 

43
Black
Male

01/29/2026  00:48 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

BOUDREAUX, GARY 
COOPER
23

Black
Male

07/11/2025  14:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $700,000.00 23DCCR1494 - 1 F1

Boudreaux, Heather 

36
White
Female

10/22/2025  14:19 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$10,000.00 MA

ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC 
FAM MEM PREV IAT

$100,000.00 F2

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $100,000.00 F3
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$8,000.00 MA

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 24DCCR0560 - 1 F3
BOURGEOIS, STEVEN 
JACOBY
41

Black
Male

12/05/2024  21:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $20,000.00 23DCCR2153 - 1 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $20,000.00 23DCCR2154 - 1 F2
POSS CS PG 2-A <= 2OZ $1,500.00 23CCCR2025 - 1 MB
POSS CS PG 3< 28G $2,500.00 23CCCR2028 - 1 MA
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $15,000.00 23DCCR2155 - 1 F3

Bourque, Wacey Lynn 

35
White
Male

11/25/2025  18:05 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $3,000.00 25CCCR2379 - 1 MA
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K $10,000.00 25DCCR1213 - 1 FS

Boutte, John Allen, JR 

57
Black
Male

01/25/2026  21:22 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Bradley-Harris, Khalil M. 

23
Black
Male

09/02/2025  21:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $2,000.00 25CCCR2190 - 1 MA
Parole Violation UNK
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $10,000.00 25DCCR1334 - 1 F3

Brandon, Darrell 
Dewayne
49

Black
Male

03/01/2025  00:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 25JP-00041 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 25JP-00042 F2
POSS CS PG 1 >=4G<200G F20-34252-0 - 2 F2
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BRASHER, MICHAEL 
KEITH, JR
34

White
Male

10/09/2025  16:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUB 
SERVANT

23DCCR0944 - 1 F1

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON F3
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
3RD OR MORE IAT

F3

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G FS
BREWER, JUNEA 
CONSTANCE 

21

Black
Female

01/02/2026  16:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT-CLASS B $2,500.00 M333281-0 - 3 MU

Briseno, Jonathan 

25
White
Male

12/18/2025  20:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 
IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

24DCCR2199 - 2 F3

BURGLARY OF HABITATION $50,000.00 25DCCR1842 - 1 F2
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
ASSAULT/STALK IAT

$20,000.00 26DCCR0037 - 1 F3

BRISTER, DELESTER, JR 

37
Black
Male

03/18/2025  14:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $13,000.00 24DCCR1081 - 2 FS

Broussard, Beachery 

39
Black
Male

07/02/2025  19:44 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
TAMPER W/ELECTRONIC 
MONITORING DEVICE

$15,000.00 25JP-00119 FS

BROUSSARD, JAKOBI 
DAMOND
20

Black
Male

02/25/2022  12:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER 23644 FU

Brown, Demarcus 

34
Black
Male

10/11/2025  02:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG KIDNAPPING $500,000.00 25JP-00192 F1
POSS CS PG 3< 28G $4,000.00 23CCCR2345 - 1 MA
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 FS

BROWN, RASHAUD A 

37
Black
Male

02/04/2026  02:31 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
3RD OR MORE IAT

F3

Brown, Robert K 

57
Black
Male

11/19/2025  03:29 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK
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Bruno, Mercy 

66
Black
Female

05/23/2025  08:14 BEAUMONT PD
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $10,000.00 25DCCR0556 - 1 F2

Brust, Scott Joseph 

63
White
Male

09/23/2025  13:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 $35,000.00 F22-40135-0 - 2 FU
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $35,000.00 24DCCR0614 - 2 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $25,000.00 25DCCR1706 - 1 F2

BRYAN, EDDIE LYNN 

50
White
Male

12/18/2025  19:42 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Bryant, Latonia Renee 

53
Black
Female

09/01/2025  21:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $30,000.00 25DCCR0885 - 1 F2
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$3,500.00 25CCCR1539 - 1 MA

COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY 25DCCR0445 - 2 F3
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $10,000.00 25DCCR1110 - 1 F3
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $20,000.00 26DCCR0141 - 1 FS

Buendia, Jose Atanacio 

33
White
Male

09/26/2025  21:00 PORT NECHES PD
ARSON $35,000.00 25JP-00178 F2

BURKHALTER, HALEIGH 
LANAE
37

White
Female

01/29/2026  20:02 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 < 1G 23DCCR0369 - 3 FS
POSS CS PG 1-A <20AU 23DCCR0368 - 2 FS

Burkhalter, Hayden 
Edward
27

White
Male

01/22/2026  14:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $125,000.00 26JP-00022 F2

Burnworth, Darrell L 

47
White
Male

11/14/2025  21:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP >=$300K $50,000.00 25JP-00211 F1

Busby, Jason Robert 

51
White
Male

12/10/2025  08:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $7,500.00 25DCCR1444 - 1 FS

Butler, Derrick Joseph 

41
Black
Male

10/16/2025  18:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $7,500.00 25DCCR1653 - 1 F3
Parole Violation UNK
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$2,500.00 26CCCR0068 - 1 MA

CAIN, GARY DOUGLAS 

65
Black
Male

11/10/2025  20:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 24DCCR0413 - 1 FS
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Calhoun, Triston Jake 

28
White
Male

08/28/2025  11:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $30,000.00 25JP-00155 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $30,000.00 25JP-00156 F2

CALLOWAY, DILLAN 
HAROLD
32

White
Male

01/17/2026  04:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
STALKING $50,000.00 F3
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE FS

Camargo, Armando 

28
White
Male

02/04/2026  01:08 BEAUMONT PD
FAILURE TO APPEAR MC

CAMPBELL, VICTOR 
CHARLES, JR
40

Black
Male

01/17/2026  00:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DWI-ENHANCED-BAC >= 0.15 $2,500.00 329295 MU
EVADING DETENT W/MOTOR 
VEH

36426 FU

EVADING DETENT W/MOTOR 
VEH

39051 FU

TAMPERING PHYSICAL EVIDENCE 39050 FU
Cantue, Damon D. 

56
Black
Male

01/08/2026  11:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Carmona Puente, Duniel 

36
Unavailable
Male

03/28/2025  18:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $13,000.00 25DCCR0263 - 1 F2

Carreno, Raul 

35
White
Male

11/07/2024  12:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Carry, Gabriel 

46
Black
Male

12/20/2025  08:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $8,000.00 26DCCR0090 - 1 FS

Carter, Roger M, JR 

53
Black
Male

07/07/2025  14:00 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
MURDER $1,000,000.00 25JP-00129 F1

Castaneda, Reyes 

18
White
Male

01/21/2026  13:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $40,000.00 25DCCR1335 - 1 F3
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $30,000.00 25DCCR1844 - 2 F3
PROH WEAPON $40,000.00 25DCCR1336 - 1 F3

CASTILLO, JOSEPH L 

30
White
Male

01/21/2026  18:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 <1G 31705 FS

CHAMBERS, DEVIN 
RENEE
35

White
Female

11/03/2025  23:58 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FTA/POSS CS PG 1 < 1G $50,000.00 FS
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CHAMBERS, DEVIN 
RENEE
35

White
Female

POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 38792 FU
POSS CS PG 1/1-B 
<1G/JUDGMENT NISI

$10,000.00 FS

Poss CS PG 1/1-
B>=1G<4G/JUDGMENT NISI

$20,000.00 F3

CHAMBERS, JACOBY 

30
Black
Male

07/29/2025  19:37 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

F21-37015-0 - 2 F2

Chambless, Christopher 
Wayne
30

White
Male

11/14/2024  00:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL 
PERSONNEL ON HOSP PROPERTY

$20,000.00 24DCCR2317 - 1 F3

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT 24DCCR0747 - 2 F3
CHAPMAN, DAVID 
DAVENSKI
36

Black
Male

12/04/2025  15:36 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE 23DCCR2228 - 1 FS

CHARLES, BRANDON 
DEION, JR
17

Black
Male

07/28/2023  00:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $350,000.00 23JP-00563 F1
VIOLATION OF CONTINUING 
OBLIGATION TO APPER

CO

Charles, Larry Darnell 

66
Black
Male

10/20/2025  12:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$3,000.00 25CCCR2979 - 1 MA

FORGERY FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENT

24DCCR0139 - 2 FS

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B <1G $15,000.00 25DCCR0800 - 1 F3
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $7,500.00 25DCCR1755 - 1 FS

Chavez, Adam J 

34
White
Male

07/01/2025  12:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $12,000.00 25DCCR0946 - 1 F3
Parole Violation UNK

Chavez, Heriberto 

20
Hispanic
Male

09/17/2025  12:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$200,000.00 25DCCR0559 - 3 F3

Chavez, Jose Ibarra 

46
White
Male

10/24/2025  15:47 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1       SJ $25,000.00 39963 FU

Chavez, Maria 
Magdalena 

42

White
Female

01/16/2026  16:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$3,000.00 25CCCR2418 - 1 MA

Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $15,000.00 25DCCR1552 - 1 F3
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Chavez, Maria 
Magdalena

White
Female

UNL CARRYING WEAPON $3,000.00 25CCCR2417 - 1 MA
CHEATHAM, ISAIAH 

24
Black
Male

01/08/2026  15:37 Local PD
ASSAULT-FAMILY-FELONY F22-40220-0 - 4 FU

CHEEK, TROY DELANO 

25
Black
Male

02/25/2024  05:54 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

24DCCR1016 - 1 F3

EVADING ARREST DETENTION 
W/VEH OR WATERCRAFT

717171_0 FS

MURDER $850,000.00 24JP-00023 F1
Chentlen, Devonte 

31
Black
Male

01/03/2026  04:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $1,000,000.00 26JP-00003 F1

CHOPANE, CARL 

22
Black
Male

10/04/2023  18:51 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $200,000.00 23JP-00617 F2

CHRISTIAN, LACE 

24
Black
Female

07/13/2022  15:41 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER 24070 FU

Church, Danny John 

50
White
Male

01/21/2026  12:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $25,000.00 25DCCR1894 - 1 FS

CLARK, TRAIVONNE 
JOSHUA
20

Black
Male

01/06/2026  12:37 Local PD
AGG ROBBERY F1
ATTEMPT TO COMMIT THEFT 
PROP >=$2,500<$30K

FS

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH F3
PROH WEAPON F3
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE FS
UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL 
INSTRUMENT

23CCCR1554 - 1 MA

Clay, Ashton 

42
Black
Male

11/01/2025  22:56 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $10,000.00 25DCCR1271 - 1 F3

Clayton, Brandon Jamal 

21
Black
Male

01/05/2026  18:29 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ROBBERY F22-39186-0 - 3 F1

CLEVELAND, RODNEY 
ROYSHEL
33

Unavailable
Male

09/25/2025  09:43 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 23DCCR1741 - 2 F2
FAILURE TO APPEAR MC

Clifton, Johnathan 

46
Black
Male

12/15/2025  20:44 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
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Clifton, Johnathan 

46
Black
Male

TAMPER W/ELECTR MONTR DEV 
INTENSE SUPERVISION

$15,000.00 25JP-00226 F3

Clymer, Sarah Elizabeth 

38
White
Female

01/28/2026  10:42 Out of County
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $18,000.00 25DCCR1817 - 1 FS

COBY, MARQUE QUINN 

56
Black
Male

01/30/2026  06:05 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Cogdill, Donald W 

65
White
Male

01/08/2026  10:44 TX BOARD OF PARDONS & PAROLES
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$7,500.00 26DCCR0005 - 1 FS

Parole Violation UNK
COHEA, DONYEAL 
JEROD
46

Black
Male

01/21/2026  00:51 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G $25,000.00 F21-36191-0 - 2 F2

Colbert, Bernard 

42
Black
Male

02/02/2026  05:49 BEAUMONT PD
INTERFER W/EMERGENCY REQ 
FOR ASSISTANCE

$1,500.00 MA

Coleman, Giovanni 

17
Black
Male

02/03/2025  14:41 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,200,000.00 25JP-00020 F1

Coleman, Jeremey 
Charles
39

Black
Male

08/19/2025  02:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$8,000.00 25DCCR0947 - 1 FS

Coleman, Roy Lee 

57
Black
Male

07/15/2025  19:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

COLLIER, JAN MARIE 

66
White
Female

01/12/2026  16:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G F19-33598-0 - 3 F3

Collins, Denise N 

48
Black
Female

10/24/2025  12:49 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 25DCCR1555 - 1 FS

Collins, Elton R 

39
Black
Male

11/14/2025  18:00 Out of County
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $150,000.00 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $150,000.00 F2
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $25,000.00 F3
RESISTING ARREST $2,500.00 25CCCR1979 - 1 MA

Colon, Charlene Harper 

37
White
Female

01/02/2026  14:35 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR2965 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR2640 - 1 MB
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Coney, Leigh Nichole 

46
Black
Female

11/16/2025  22:05 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

24DCCR1600 - 2 FS

Cook, James Scott 

65
White
Male

09/09/2025  10:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $4,000.00 FS

COOPER, DANNY RAY 

53
White
Male

10/15/2025  22:32 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Corbin, Derrick Paul 

38
Black
Male

10/25/2025  11:10 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ROBBERY $250,000.00 25JP-00300 F2

Cormier, Anthony 

51
White
Male

09/15/2025  18:16 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $100,000.00 25DCCR0008 - 1 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $100,000.00 25DCCR0009 - 1 F2
POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G $100,000.00 25DCCR0007 - 1 F3

Cormier, Michelle Lee 

44
White
Female

10/30/2024  04:05 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MANSLAUGHTER $250,000.00 25DCCR1446 - 1 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 25DCCR1447 - 1 FS
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 $2,500.00 24CCCR1773 - 1 MB

Cormier, Travis J 

34
Black
Male

11/03/2025  05:15 Out of State Agency (See Comments)
ASSAULT ON SECURITY OFFICER $30,000.00 25DCCR1448 - 1 F3
ASSAULT ON SECURITY OFFICER $30,000.00 25DCCR1449 - 1 F3

CORONILLA, MARTIN 
LOYOLA
59

Hispanic
Male

10/27/2025  10:45 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Crawford-Wilson, Otis 
Lee
35

Black
Male

11/06/2025  15:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ESCAPE WHILE 
ARRESTED/CONFINED FELONY

723297_0 F3

Crews, Jonathan 
Demondo
36

Black
Male

03/27/2024  18:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation FU
THEFT OF SERV >=$2,500<$30K $6,000.00 24DCCR0565 - 1 FS

CUMMINGS, JAMIE 
WAYNE
43

White
Male

12/08/2025  14:22 Texas Parks and Wildlife
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 728762_0 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G FS
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Cunningham, Treyvon 
Eugene
32

Black
Male

10/18/2025  09:14 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$25,000.00 25CCCR2501 - 1 MA

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 
AGAINST THE FAMILY

$25,000.00 25DCCR1660 - 1 F3

Cupp, Michael Leonard 

49
White
Male

05/01/2025  20:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
PROMOTE PROSTITUTION $75,000.00 04302025 F3

DARTEZ, DAVID T 

25
Black
Male

12/08/2025  06:25 Out of County
THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K 728572_2 F3

DAUPHINE, COREY 
LESLEY
57

Black
Male

01/22/2026  10:46 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

Davis, Clyde 

32
Black
Male

07/11/2025  12:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $50,000.00 25DCCR0996 - 1 F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 35460 F3

Davis, Eddie, JR 

18
Black
Male

01/13/2025  18:50 BEAUMONT PD
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$150,000.00 25JP-00003 F3

MURDER $900,000.00 25JP-00017 F1
Davis, Quentin Dorel 

31
Black
Male

02/02/2026  01:54 BEAUMONT PD
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$2,500.00 MA

Parole Violation UNK
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $10,000.00 25DCCR1388 - 1 F3

Davis, Robert 

45
Black
Male

10/23/2025  16:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ MA
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $6,000.00 24DCCR1020 - 1 F3

Dawson, Shalaura 
Shanacia
22

Black
Female

01/30/2026  06:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

$25,000.00 FS

DEBLANC, HERBERT 
TOM
67

Black
Male

10/28/2025  18:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
SEX OFFENDER REG - FAILURE $30,000.00 40044 FU

DECUIER, BYRON 

40
Black
Male

09/24/2025  19:01 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $25,000.00 23DCCR1448 - 1 F2
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $25,000.00 23DCCR1449 - 1 F2
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Delaney, Cecelia A 

54
Black
Female

11/17/2025  17:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $200.00 MB
FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR 
DEBIT CARD =>5<10

F3

Denson, Michael Terry, 
JR
43

Black
Male

10/30/2025  03:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG SEXUAL ASSLT $50,000.00 25JP-00203 F1
CRIM TRESPASS 
HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTR 

T

$2,000.00 25CCCR2832 - 1 MA

CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 26CCCR0168 - 1 MB
MURDER $350,000.00 25JP-00218 F1

DERRICK, NATALIE 
TAYLOR
45

White
Female

01/21/2026  03:19 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Deshotel, David A 

20
Black
Male

01/21/2026  05:19 BEAUMONT PD
FAIL TO ID / FUGITIVE FROM 
JUSTICE

$5,000.00 23CCCR2595 - 1 MA

Desselles, Avery 
Jermaine
43

Black
Male

08/19/2025  15:09 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100< 

$750
$2,500.00 25CCCR2444 - 1 MB

DINKIN, EFRAIN 
IGNACIO
46

White
Male

01/29/2026  18:12 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
AGG ASSAULT 
DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE 
W/WEAPON

F19-32080-0 - 2 F1

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF 
OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

MT

DIXON, ADAM 
CAMERON
38

Black
Male

01/12/2026  17:09 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH F22-40045-0 - 2 F3

DIXON, ANTHONY 
JAMES
55

Black
Male

01/30/2026  18:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 23DCCR2308 - 3 FS

Dixon, John W 

27
Black
Male

03/14/2025  01:44 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 24DCCR2417 - 1 F2

Dobbs, Jarrod 

35
White
Male

11/27/2025  04:51 BEAUMONT PD
THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

$15,000.00 25DCCR1492 - 1 FS
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DODD, DARYHANA 

22
Black
Female

11/15/2025  00:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
TRAFFICKING OF PERSONS 
CONTINOUS

F1

Dodd, Koy Wayne, JR 

19
Black
Male

04/01/2024  16:37 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER $975,000.00 24JP-00051 F1

Dominquez, Paulo 
MARTINEZ
68

Hispanic
Male

01/19/2026  18:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 
TO REG LIFE/90 DAY

$20,000.00 25DCCR0764 - 1 F2

SEX OFFENDER REG - FAILURE $30,000.00 40372 FU
Dorsey, Cydney J 

24
Black
Male

01/06/2026  11:15 Local PD
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

24DCCR2141 - 2 FS

FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING 
FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO

24CCCR1846 - 1 MB

RESISTING SEARCH 24CCCR1586 - 2 MA
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

24DCCR2140 - 2 F3

THEFT OF FIREARM 24DCCR2142 - 2 FS
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 24DCCR1387 - 2 F3

Dorsey, Dcobien James 

26
Black
Male

07/05/2025  20:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $1,000,000.00 F18-29655-0 - 1 F1
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $10,000.00 25DCCR1055 - 1 F3
MANSLAUGHTER $150,000.00 25DCCR1896 - 1 F2

Dorsey, Jamell D 

17
Black
Male

07/10/2025  12:16 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $500,000.00 DC-25-00015 F1
MURDER $1,000,000.00 DC-25-00014 F1

Douglas, Taelon J 

18
Black
Male

07/20/2025  20:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION 25DCCR0895 - 2 F3

DOWNS, GEROLD 

46
Black
Male

08/18/2025  12:31 U.S. Marshall
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$40,000.00 24DCCR1023 - 1 F3

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $16,000.00 24DCCR0566 - 1 F3
Doyle, Charles Ray, JR 

63
White
Male

11/19/2025  11:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 24DCCR1233 - 2 F3
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $12,000.00 25DCCR1390 - 1 F3
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Drake, Dustin Wright 

54
White
Male

01/26/2026  14:11 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
3RD OR MORE IAT

F3

Droddy, Terrence A 

48
Black
Male

01/14/2026  23:59 BEAUMONT PD
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $250.00 26CCCR0121 - 1 MB

DUNNAM, TRISTEN 
KELLY
23

White
Male

01/05/2026  17:57 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ACCIDENT INVOLVING DEATH F2

Dupas, Elijah Raymond 

31
Black
Male

01/21/2026  04:13 GROVES POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

Dupree, Shane Lewis 

50
White
Male

01/16/2026  20:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 < 1G 23DCCR0501 - 4 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 25DCCR0689 - 2 FS

Dyer, Michael 

30
White
Male

09/10/2025  03:50 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ $30,000.00 25JP-00169 MA

Dyess, Christopher 
Wayne
48

White
Male

09/16/2025  18:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 25DCCR1223 - 1 F2

Eaglin, Logan Paul 

36
Black
Male

08/04/2025  16:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $35,000.00 25DCCR0897 - 1 F2

Eaglin, Robert Joseph 

39
Black
Male

12/10/2024  14:03 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT 
DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE 
W/WEAPON

$150,000.00 24DCCR2382 - 1 F1

EDMONSON, JORDAN 

17
Black
Male

09/14/2023  21:19 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $900,000.00 1/2F-09122023 F1

Edwards, D'shea Altrin 

41
Black
Male

12/18/2025  19:24 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

EDWARDS, TALVEN 
MARQUIS
34

Black
Male

12/22/2025  18:33 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

EHMANN, ALLISON SUE 

39
White
Female

02/03/2026  18:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
3RD OR MORE

23DCCR0768 - 1 F3

ELAM, JERRIAN JAMIL 

21
Black
Male

12/05/2025  13:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ROBBERY-AGGRAVATED FU
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Ellis, Malik Jamal 

30
Black
Male

02/03/2026  12:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 
WEAPON

F17-26733-0 - 2 F2

EPHRAIM, STARSKY 
MICHAEL
46

White
Male

01/13/2026  11:03 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

ESPINAL, MELVIN JAVIER 

46
White
Male

02/04/2026  19:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 24435 F3

Espinosa, Richard Wayne 

42
White
Male

12/11/2025  05:01 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ $3,500.00 25CCCR2865 - 1 MA

Ethridge, Stanley Curtis 

64
Black
Male

10/19/2025  13:59 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$5,000.00 25CCCR2627 - 1 MA

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 
AGAINST THE FAMILY

$25,000.00 25DCCR1457 - 1 F3

EVADING ARREST DETENTION $5,000.00 26CCCR0017 - 1 MA
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER $5,000.00 25CCCR2628 - 1 MA

FAIRCLOTH, DYLAN 
MATTHEW
25

White
Male

01/29/2026  15:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 23DCCR1167 - 3 F3

Farris, Karen Ann 

62
White
Female

08/05/2025  13:35 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR1840 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $100.00 25CCCR1997 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $100.00 25CCCR1998 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR2330 - 1 MB

Faulk, Gary Dwayne 

49
Black
Male

12/29/2025  12:14 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

23DCCR1750 - 2 FS

Fields, Michael James 

39
Black
Male

01/27/2026  11:04 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
ROBBERY $30,000.00 25DCCR1855 - 1 F2

FITTON, SHAWN 
WILBUR
28

Black
Male

02/03/2026  19:17 BEAUMONT PD
PUBLIC INTOXICATION MC

Flemings, Corey Reshard 

34
Black
Male

09/30/2024  17:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 24DCCR2144 - 1 F2
Parole Violation UNK
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Flemings, Jacorian 

20
Black
Male

04/04/2025  19:05 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $250,000.00 25JP-00053 F1

FLIPPO, CHAISE ARAN 

41
White
Male

12/23/2025  17:55 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 >=4G<200G 23DCCR0569 - 3 F2

FOBBS, DEJESUS JAMIAN 

47
Black
Male

01/20/2026  22:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Fontenette, Caden James 

18
Black
Male

12/02/2025  13:02 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $500,000.00 25DCCR1759 - 1 F1
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $4,000.00 26CCCR0185 - 1 MA
THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 $5,000.00 25CCCR2695 - 1 MA

FONTENOT, JAEKWON 
LARDARIUS
23

Black
Male

11/28/2025  16:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT OF FIREARM 39248 FS

FONTENOT, TAVIONTE 

18
Black
Male

08/01/2024  13:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $25,000.00 24DCCR1605 - 2 F2
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ $3,000.00 24CCCR0718 - 3 MA
PROH WEAPON $300,000.00 24DCCR0281 - 2 F3

Francis, Derrick 

40
Black
Male

01/06/2026  14:02 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $30,000.00 25DCCR1898 - 1 F2
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $4,000.00 26CCCR0107 - 1 MA

Francois, Thomas 

51
Black
Male

11/21/2025  18:59 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
MAN/DEL C/S PEN GRP 1 F22-40288-0 - 2 FU

Frankland, James 
Michael, JR
42

White
Male

03/11/2024  19:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $250,000.00 24JP-00027 F2
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED $1,000.00 24CCCR1371 - 1 MB
Parole Violation FU
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $12,000.00 24DCCR1030 - 1 F3

FREE, KIMBERLY SCOTT 

53
White
Female

02/04/2026  02:19 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $10,000.00 F3
PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN 
CORR/CIV COM FACILITY

$10,000.00 F3

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$3,000.00 MA

FREE, WALTER SCOTT 

59
White
Male

02/04/2026  00:40 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK
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FREEMAN, AMBER LEIGH 

40
White
Female

07/01/2025  20:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ROBBERY F22-39635-0 - 4 F2

FREEMAN, JOSEPH 
CHARLES
22

Black
Male

01/13/2026  17:25 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER 24DCCR0348 - 1 F1

Freeman, Richard Ray 

38
White
Male

12/23/2025  11:08 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$150K< 

$300K
25DCCR0481 - 2 F2

THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

25DCCR0482 - 1 FS

GALLOW, RAYVON 

33
Black
Male

02/03/2026  20:27 BEAUMONT PD
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF 
OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

MT

GAMEZ, MARCO EVEN 

43
White
Male

07/05/2025  03:15 Out of County
ASSLT-SEXUAL $25,000.00 36534 FU

GARCIA, JONATHAN 

33
Hispanic
Male

01/07/2025  15:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT-AGGRAVATED $250,000.00 37009 FU

Garcia, Mark 

42
Hispanic
Male

12/15/2025  12:58 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

$100,000.00 25DCCR0120 - 1 FS

Garcia, Rafael 

19
Hispanic
Male

10/23/2025  12:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 23DCCR2081 - 1 F3

Garcia-Reyes, Giovani 

17
Hispanic
Male

12/04/2025  12:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $500,000.00 DC-25-00029 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $500,000.00 DC-25-00030 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $500,000.00 DC-25-00031 F2
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $175,000.00 DC-25-00025 F2
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$75,000.00 DC-25-00027 F3

DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$75,000.00 DC-25-00028 F3

DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$75,000.00 DC-25-00026 F3

Gardiner, William 

37
Black
Male

10/11/2025  00:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG KIDNAPPING $500,000.00 25JP-00193 F1
POSS CS PG 1 <1G FS
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Garrett, Cody Lee 

32
Black
Male

04/18/2025  22:43 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ $5,000.00 25CCCR1189 - 1 MA
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 
IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

$175,000.00 25JP-00063 F3

BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND 
SEX OFFENSE

$250,000.00 25DCCR0485 - 1 F1

BURGLARY OF HABITATION $250,000.00 25JP-00061 F2
CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 
AGAINST THE FAMILY

$175,000.00 25JP-00064 F3

KIDNAPPING $175,000.00 25JP-00062 F3
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 25CCCR1020 - 1 MA

Garrett, Davion 

19
Black
Male

12/15/2025  16:45 BEAUMONT PD
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $10,000.00 25CCCR0779 - 2 MA

GARRETT, DERRICK K 

22
Black
Male

10/29/2025  22:47 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING F22-39466-0 - 1 FS

Garza, Francisco Javier 

29
White
Male

12/04/2025  16:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $250,000.00 25DCCR1623 - 1 F2
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100< 

$750
$1,500.00 25CCCR2740 - 1 MB

Gastille, Travion Germell 

31
Black
Male

11/10/2025  20:50 NEDERLAND PD
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR2561 - 1 MB

GAY, RONNIE 

57
White
Male

12/18/2025  17:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Gibbs, Murry 

31
Black
Male

10/07/2025  00:30 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER $500,000.00 1/2F-10052025-B F1

GIL, JESSE, JR 

33
Hispanic
Male

01/29/2026  08:38 DPS JEFFERSON COUNTY ARREST REPORTING
CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 
AGAINST THE FAMILY

F3

Gipson, Eric Jamaine, SR 

40
Black
Male

08/22/2025  00:01 BEAUMONT PD
AGG SEXUAL ASSLT $500,000.00 25DCCR1104 - 1 F1
AGG SEXUAL ASSLT $500,000.00 25DCCR1105 - 1 F1
SEXUAL ASSLT $250,000.00 25DCCR1102 - 1 F2
SEXUAL ASSLT $250,000.00 25DCCR1103 - 1 F2

GIRON, DEANTE 

24
Black
Male

05/06/2024  16:41 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $25,000.00 24DCCR0511 - 1 F2
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $2,500.00 24CCCR0544 - 1 MA
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GIRON, DEANTE
24

Black
Male

UNL CARRYING WEAPON $2,500.00 24CCCR0543 - 1 MA
GIVENS, JORDAN 
TERRELL
22

Black
Male

12/22/2025  18:54 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Glover, Jonna Kyle 

33
White
Female

01/14/2026  16:43 Out of County
AGG ROBBERY 25DCCR1014 - 2 F1
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 25DCCR1010 - 2 FS
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # ITEMS 5<10

$15,000.00 25DCCR1016 - 1 F3

Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $15,000.00 25DCCR1395 - 1 F3
THEFT OF FIREARM 25DCCR1013 - 2 FS
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE 25DCCR0453 - 2 FS

Goff, Brandon L 

35
Black
Male

12/24/2025  02:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G 23DCCR1272 - 2 F2
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$2,000.00 26CCCR0079 - 1 MA

GONZALEZ, ARIYANNA 
PETRA
20

White
Female

01/14/2026  11:35 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 3< 28G $5,000.00 M334251-0 - 1 MA
POSS-DRUG PARAPHERNALIA CO

Goodman, Leon, III 

19
Black
Male

12/31/2025  09:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,500,000.00 26JP-00001 F1

Gordon, Evans Keith 

41
Black
Male

01/31/2026  20:49 BEAUMONT PD
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $30,000.00 25DCCR0950 - 1 F3
POSS CS PG 2-A <= 2OZ $1,500.00 25CCCR1774 - 1 MB

GREEN, HENRY GEORGE 

47
Black
Male

11/25/2024  13:35 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $250,000.00 23JP-00502 F3
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $250,000.00 23JP-00503 F3
THEFT                    SJ FS

GREEN, ISAIAH 

24
Black
Male

11/24/2025  02:05 Out of State Agency (See Comments)
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $1,000.00 24DCCR1159 - 2 F2

Green, Jacorry Jamard 

21
Black
Male

07/13/2021  20:16 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER FU
PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN 
CORR/CIV COM FACILITY

$25,000.00 23DCCR2082 - 1 F3

Green, Kelby 

33
Black
Male

11/22/2025  11:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT-AGGRAVATED 41394 FU

Jefferson County Corrections Inmate Roster    2/5/2026 8:04:23 AM
All Data Subject to Change. Bond/Fees Must Be Paid With Exact Cash. 

Call 409-726-2540 For Details.
25 / 78



Green, Lashona 

37
Black
Female

11/09/2025  19:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $1,500.00 25CCCR2662 - 1 MA
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 25DCCR0811 - 3 FS
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 25DCCR0810 - 3 F3

GREEN, NATASHA 
NADINE
41

Black
Female

12/28/2025  15:26 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

Green, Paris Travon 

25
Black
Male

11/18/2025  01:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $6,000.00 25CCCR2772 - 1 MA
FLEEING POLICE OFFICER $2,000.00 23CCCR2685 - 1 MB
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 F22-39859-0 - 2 FU
RECKLESS DRIVING $2,000.00 23CCCR2686 - 1 MB

Green, Victor Wayne 

19
Black
Male

09/04/2024  17:03 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $100,000.00 23JP-00635 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $100,000.00 23JP-00633 F2
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$50,000.00 23JP-00634 F3

Greer, David Earl, JR 

23
Black
Male

01/05/2026  17:19 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$15,000.00 26DCCR0150 - 1 FS

EVADING ARREST DETENTION $8,000.00 25CCCR2901 - 2 MA
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$8,000.00 25CCCR2902 - 2 MA

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $100,000.00 25DCCR0324 - 1 F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $200,000.00 24DCCR2220 - 1 F3

Greiner, Amber Gayle 

38
White
Female

10/09/2025  18:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # 
ITEMS <5 ELDERLY

$10,000.00 25DCCR1765 - 1 F3

POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G 24136 F3
Griffin, Alexander Ira 

38
White
Male

08/21/2025  16:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $25,000.00 25DCCR0955 - 1 F2

Griffin, Gregory Paul 

59
Black
Male

08/19/2025  11:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $35,000.00 25DCCR1018 - 1 F2

Griffin, Jesse John 

46
White
Male

08/29/2025  00:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $100,000.00 25JP-00157 F2
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Griffin, Jesse John 

46
White
Male

CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR2299 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR2331 - 1 MB

Griffin, Patrick M 

33
Black
Male

02/03/2026  17:54 BEAUMONT PD
PUBLIC INTOXICATION MC

Gross, Joshua 

25
White
Male

01/18/2026  16:35 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $15,000.00 26JP-00018 F3
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $15,000.00 26JP-00019 F3

GROVE, ALBERT PAUL 

46
White
Male

01/21/2026  12:21 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Guidry, Jeffery Justice 

33
White
Male

02/04/2026  08:57 Out of County
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 25DCCR0813 - 2 F3
POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G < 400G 24DCCR1322 - 2 F2

Guidry, Joshua 

38
Black
Male

12/22/2025  16:35 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 25DCCR0519 - 2 F2

Guillory, John 

37
Black
Male

11/06/2025  13:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $250,000.00 24DCCR0079 - 2 F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $250,000.00 25DCCR0434 - 1 F3

Guillory, Leonard Ray 

29
Black
Male

07/16/2025  12:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $200,000.00 25DCCR0902 - 1 F2
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $8,000.00 MA
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 729827_0 F3

Gutieres, Maria 

49
Hispanic
Female

12/25/2025  19:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K $10,000.00 25DCCR1120 - 1 FS

Gwatney, James Timothy 

61
White
Male

11/04/2025  10:37 Out of County
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 
TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL

$10,000.00 25DCCR0736 - 1 F3

HAIL, RONNIE D 

63
White
Male

01/21/2026  20:09 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Hale, David Lamar 

37
White
Male

12/25/2025  16:33 Out of County
AGG ROBBERY $150,000.00 25JP-00231 F1

HALL, TIMOTHY RAY, JR 

25
Black
Male

02/02/2026  03:30 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $3,000.00 MA
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $7,500.00 FS
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HAMPTON, FREDRICK 
DOUGLAS
33

Black
Male

01/23/2026  18:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Hancock, Kiera 

30
Black
Female

01/16/2026  18:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 >=4G < 200G 23DCCR0447 - 3 F2

Handy, Tyrone Deshun 

51
Black
Male

01/24/2026  19:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $15,000.00 25DCCR1282 - 2 FS
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$5,000.00 26CCCR0083 - 1 MA

HARDEN, KALEN JAMES 

26
Black
Male

10/26/2025  23:30 Out of County
FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL 
INST/MONEY/SECURITY

$250,000.00 23JP-00546 F3

FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL 
INST/MONEY/SECURITY

$50,000.00 23DCCR1757 - 1 F3

FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL 
INST/MONEY/SECURITY

$50,000.00 23DCCR1758 - 1 F3

FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL 
INST/MONEY/SECURITY

$50,000.00 23DCCR1759 - 1 F3

FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR 
DEBIT CARD =>5<10

$50,000.00 23DCCR1408 - 1 F3

Harmer, Nicholette Elyce 

42
White
Female

12/26/2025  14:50 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BAIL JUMPING AND FAIL TO 
APPEAR FELONY

$20,000.00 F3

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $25,000.00 24DCCR2468 - 1 FS
POSS DANGEROUS DRUG $3,000.00 MA
PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN 
CORR/CIV COM FACILITY

$20,000.00 F3

Harmon, Samuel 

38
Black
Male

07/04/2025  03:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 25JP-00127 F2

HARRIS, CARL RAY 

51
Black
Male

07/09/2025  13:50 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Harris, David Anthony 

32
Black
Male

02/03/2026  22:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DL-FAIL TO DISPLAY VALID-
UNEXPIRED

MC

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $20,000.00 F2
POSS MARIJ < 2OZ $1,000.00 MB
POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 4OZ 24DCCR1817 - 1 FS
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Harris, David Anthony 

32
Black
Male

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN 
CORR/CIV COM FACILITY

$10,000.00 F3

UNL POSS FIREARM 
FAM/HOUSE/COURT 
ORDER/GANG

$10,000.00 24CCCR1713 - 1 MA

Harris, Jacques 

37
Black
Male

10/07/2025  00:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$3,500.00 MA

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

25CCCR2541 - 1 MA

BURGLARY OF HABITATION $20,000.00 25DCCR1498 - 1 F2
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$2,500.00 25CCCR2759 - 1 MA

Harris, Lisa Rena 

35
Black
Female

12/23/2025  18:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $100.00 25CCCR2462 - 1 MB

HARRIS, MALACHI 

18
Black
Male

10/08/2024  17:11 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $75,000.00 24JP-00107 F1
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $110.00 MA

HARRISON, SAMUEL 

60
Black
Male

01/05/2026  11:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Hartley, Tyre Jerome 

30
Black
Male

04/22/2025  19:11 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $600,000.00 25JP-00069 F1

Hasan, Mathis Tyrone 

37
Black
Male

02/18/2025  19:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG SEXUAL ASSLT $120,000.00 24DCCR1667 - 1 F1

HAWKINS, CALVIN 
LAMAR, JR
31

Black
Male

07/18/2025  21:38 Out of County
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $100,000.00 24DCCR1160 - 2 F3

Hawkins, Michael 

41
Black
Male

01/23/2026  15:58 BEAUMONT PD
INDECENT EXPOSURE $3,800.00 25CCCR3003 - 1 MB

Haymond, Malcolm 
Jamall
35

Black
Male

03/21/2024  21:22 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER $900,000.00 1/2F03202024 F1
Parole Violation FU

Heard, Perry Lee, JR 

33
Black
Male

01/20/2026  10:39 BEAUMONT PD
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$20,000.00 26DCCR0052 - 1 F3

HEATH, SECIAL LAROYCE 

60
Black
Male

01/23/2026  13:35 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
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Henderson, Christopher 
Wallace
59

Black
Male

12/09/2025  00:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 24DCCR0350 - 2 F3

Henderson, Samara Lena 

41
Black
Female

01/12/2026  20:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $250.00 26CCCR0105 - 1 MB

Henderson, Tyran Neal 

21
Black
Male

04/15/2025  02:01 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 23DCCR0899 - 2 FS
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE F22-39131-0 - 3 FS

Hendrix, Shawn 

27
Black
Male

01/17/2026  04:50 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

HENSON, TERRY 

63
White
Female

02/04/2026  12:37 BEAUMONT PD
DISPLAY EXPIRED  REGISTRATION MC

Hernandez, Cameron 
Austin
30

White
Male

01/07/2026  00:09 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CREDIT/DEBIT CARD ABUSE  SJ F22-39335-0 - 5 FU
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 $1,500.00 25CCCR2843 - 1 MB
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K $8,000.00 26DCCR0053 - 1 FS

Hernandez, Clemente 
Castro
27

Hispanic
Male

08/23/2025  21:31 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $10,000.00 25DCCR1122 - 1 F3

HERRING, CLARENCE 
JOSEPH
36

Black
Male

12/11/2025  16:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G F21-38733-0 - 3 FS

HICKS, KALIN 

29
Black
Male

03/08/2023  21:01 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER $700,000.00 23JP-00027 F1

Hill, Aaron C. 

23
Black
Male

12/08/2025  12:27 FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS BEAUMONT
Placeholder Charge UNK

Hill, Bobby, JR 

31
Black
Male

01/03/2026  16:43 BEAUMONT PD
TERRORISTIC THREAT OF 
FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD

$2,500.00 25CCCR1274 - 1 MA

Hill, Treylyn Roshawn 
Dwight
21

Black
Male

07/15/2024  01:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $75,000.00 24JP-00140 F2
AGG ROBBERY $75,000.00 24JP-00141 F1
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY $3,500.00 25CCCR2163 - 1 MA
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $30,000.00 25DCCR0436 - 1 F2
FLEEING / ELUDING FROM 
POLICE OFFICER

23CCCR0797 - 1 MB

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $50,000.00 24DCCR1500 - 1 F3
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Hill, Treylyn Roshawn 
Dwight

Black
Male

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$2,000.00 24CCCR1663 - 1 MA

Hines, Lamond 

46
Black
Male

10/06/2025  00:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $500,000.00 1/2F-10052025 F1
Parole Violation UNK

HOBBS, WAYNE 
CONNELL
66

Black
Male

01/01/2026  12:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Hockless, Michael Ricole 

46
Black
Male

11/26/2025  08:08 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Hodges, Sam, JR 

41
Black
Male

09/30/2025  18:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ 
CONV IAT

$100,000.00 25DCCR1022 - 1 FS

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ 
CONV IAT

$100,000.00 25DCCR1023 - 2 FS

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ 
CONV IAT

$25,000.00 26DCCR0016 - 1 FS

BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $7,000.00 MA
ENGAGE ORG CRIM ACTIVITY SJ $100,000.00 F22-40933-0 - 4 FU
ROBBERY $100,000.00 23DCCR2252 - 3 F2

Hoffpauir, Brandon 
Edward
36

White
Male

10/20/2025  13:11 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR2783 - 1 MB
TERRORISTIC THREAT AGAINST 
PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE

$7,000.00 25DCCR1500 - 1 FS

Hoffpauir, Chelsea Lynn 

33
White
Female

12/03/2025  08:20 Out of County
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR2221 - 1 FS
POSS CS PG 3< 28G $2,000.00 25CCCR2068 - 1 MA

HOLLAND, MARK D 

60
White
Male

01/06/2026  00:32 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Holloway, Jasmine 

34
Black
Female

12/08/2025  22:27 Local PD
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION 24DCCR1168 - 1 F3
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$1,500.00 26CCCR0044 - 1 MA

Holman, Shadrick 

46
Black
Male

10/28/2025  22:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $4,000.00 26CCCR0125 - 1 MA
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # OF ITEMS <5

$25,000.00 25DCCR1236 - 1 FS
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Holman, Shadrick 

46
Black
Male

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # OF ITEMS <5

$8,500.00 26DCCR0055 - 1 FS

THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 $4,000.00 26CCCR0126 - 1 MA
HOLMES, CHARLES R, JR 

39
Black
Male

02/04/2026  04:54 BEAUMONT PD
DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH 
CONTAINER

$5,000.00 MB

Hopkins, Najel Ray 

27
Black
Male

03/17/2025  18:17 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,000,000.00 25JP-00045 F1

HOPKINS, TERRELL 

55
Black
Male

01/17/2026  01:01 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON F22-39026-0 - 3 F3

Horde, Jaden Morquis 

21
Black
Male

02/07/2025  01:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $250,000.00 25JP-00023 F2
ENGAGING ORG CRIM ACTIVITY F23-41456-0 - 2 FU

Horne, Myles Alonzo 

17
Black
Male

04/10/2025  01:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $250,000.00 25JP-00057 F1
MURDER $500,000.00 25JP-00056 F1

HOWARD, TROY 
FOUNTAIN
51

Black
Male

03/06/2024  00:36 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 
TO REG LIFE/90 DAY

$175,000.00 24JP-00024 F2

Hubbard, Marcus Renard 

34
Black
Male

12/04/2025  12:05 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$10,000.00 25DCCR1824 - 1 FS

HUDSON, CRAIG 

65
Black
Male

02/03/2026  12:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Huff, Davantay C 

30
Black
Male

08/07/2025  13:01 BEAUMONT PD
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $250.00 25CCCR1740 - 1 MB

Hughes, Braxton L 

41
White
Male

09/04/2025  14:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $50,000.00 25DCCR1124 - 1 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $12,000.00 FS

HUNT, JOSHUA 
MICHAEL
37

White
Male

02/04/2026  03:52 GROVES POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 FS
TAMPER W/ IDENTIFICATION 
NUMBERS

$5,000.00 MA

UNL CARRYING WEAPON $2,000.00 MA
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HUNT, JOSHUA 
MICHAEL

White
Male

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $25,000.00 F3
HUNTER, SHONTALAYE 
SHANELL
34

Black
Female

12/09/2025  14:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE F20-35322-0 - 3 F2

Hutson, Bradley Aaron 

26
White
Male

01/09/2026  14:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $500,000.00 26JP-00010 F2
AGG KIDNAPPING W/ DEADLY 
WEAPON

$500,000.00 26JP-00011 F1

Iley, Charles MacArthur 

31
White
Male

12/30/2025  22:20 NEDERLAND PD
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $15,000.00 25DCCR1283 - 2 FS

Ingham, Xavier 

20
Hispanic
Male

11/28/2025  14:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BRIBERY 24DCCR2387 - 3 F2
RESISTING TRANSPORTATION $2,500.00 24CCCR2928 - 2 MA

Ingle, William 

58
White
Male

09/30/2025  21:17 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Jack, Gregory Dale 

63
Black
Male

12/08/2025  20:55 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $6,500.00 25DCCR1767 - 1 FS

Jackson, Camden R'Mani 

19
Black
Male

01/10/2025  09:36 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 
CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

25JP-00006 F2

Jackson, Henry, III 

31
Black
Male

11/16/2025  03:42 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT 23DCCR0149 - 2 F3

Jackson, J B 

46
Black
Male

11/05/2025  20:03 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 <1G 30987 FS

JACKSON, JERALD 
DEWAYNE
36

Hispanic
Male

07/28/2025  17:17 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 
ABUSE

$100,000.00 24DCCR0707 - 1 FS

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 
ABUSE

$100,000.00 24DCCR0706 - 1 FS

POSS W/INT DEL/MAN/DEL 
PG1>=4

UNK

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K $100,000.00 24DCCR1170 - 1 FS
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $30,000.00 FS

Jackson, Jeremiah 
Washington
38

Black
Male

11/13/2025  11:48 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR1773 - 1 MB
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Jackson, Marcus, SR 

61
Black
Male

03/06/2025  20:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 
TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL

$15,000.00 25DCCR0407 - 1 F3

Parole Violation UNK
Jackson, Paul, III 

17
Black
Male

01/05/2026  22:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $500,000.00 26JP-00005 F1

Jackson, Terry Jermaine 

25
Black
Male

06/01/2025  12:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ 
CONV IAT

$7,000.00 25DCCR1125 - 1 FS

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ 
CONV IAT

$7,000.00 25DCCR1127 - 1 FS

BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $5,000.00 25CCCR1498 - 1 MA
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $2,500.00 25CCCR1554 - 1 MA
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $7,500.00 25CCCR2401 - 1 MA
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR2185 - 1 MB
FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING 
FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO

$1,000.00 25CCCR1441 - 1 MB

FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING 
FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO

$3,000.00 25CCCR1703 - 1 MB

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # ITEMS 5<10

$10,000.00 25DCCR0693 - 1 F3

GRAFFITI PECUNIARY LOSS >= 

$100<$750
$1,000.00 25CCCR2006 - 1 MB

RESISTING ARREST $3,000.00 25CCCR2005 - 1 MA
UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
PROHIBITED PLACES

$12,000.00 25DCCR1126 - 1 F3

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON F22-39260-0 - 2 F3
JACKSON, TRAVIS 

43
Black
Male

03/12/2024  22:36 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $80,000.00 24DCCR0354 - 1 F2
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $4,000.00 24CCCR0587 - 1 MA
HARASSMENT $2,500.00 MB
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $50,000.00 24DCCR0093 - 1 F3
POSS CS PG 2-A <= 2OZ $3,000.00 23CCCR2637 - 1 MB
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$4,000.00 24CCCR0570 - 1 MA

TAKE WEAPON FROM AN 
OFFICER

$50,000.00 24DCCR0355 - 1 F3
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Jackson, Wyteasha 

44
Black
Female

09/13/2024  16:05 BEAUMONT PD
FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR 
DEBIT CARD <5

$6,000.00 24DCCR1903 - 1 FS

Jacob, Adrian 

59
Black
Male

10/03/2025  13:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 23DCCR1411 - 1 F2
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 23DCCR1838 - 1 FS

James, Jeremy OBryan 

39
Black
Male

03/28/2025  18:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $20,000.00 24DCCR0640 - 1 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $15,000.00 25DCCR1284 - 1 F2

James, Roderick Addison 

60
Black
Male

11/08/2025  18:37 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $7,500.00 25JP-00209 F3

JANISE, KALEB JOSEPH 

34
White
Male

02/03/2026  12:19 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

23DCCR1702 - 2 FS

JEANMARD, KULYER 

17
Black
Male

06/10/2024  23:46 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER $500,000.00 24JP-00114 F1

Jenkins, Daniel B 

50
Black
Male

04/26/2025  00:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $750.00 25CCCR0960 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $750.00 25CCCR0959 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $200.00 25CCCR1352 - 1 MB
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$8,500.00 25DCCR0371 - 1 F3

Jenkins, Michael Blue 

54
Black
Male

01/20/2026  18:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ 
CONV IAT

$50,000.00 26DCCR0056 - 1 FS

Jerry, Decovin 

34
Black
Male

02/04/2026  00:11 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ $5,000.00 MA

Johnson, Charles Darryl, 
JR
45

Black
Male

11/18/2025  17:47 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 25DCCR0329 - 1 F2

Johnson, Danny R 

25
White
Male

10/23/2025  19:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $100,000.00 25JP-00201 F1
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 24JP-00139 F2
ROBBERY $100,000.00 F2

JOHNSON, DARYAE 

25
Black
Male

12/19/2023  13:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $250,000.00 23DCCR2259 - 1 F1
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Johnson, Derrick Wayne 

55
Black
Male

01/14/2026  13:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $3,000.00 25CCCR2557 - 1 MA

JOHNSON, EZEKIEL 
EMMANUEL
29

Black
Male

10/06/2025  16:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
WEAPON-POSS-PROHIBIT PLACE 39919 FU

Johnson, Jeremy Kelly 

42
Black
Male

01/12/2026  14:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $300,000.00 25DCCR1907 - 1 F2

JOHNSON, JESSICA R 

53
White
Female

09/16/2025  17:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$10,000.00 25DCCR1255 - 1 F3

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$10,000.00 25DCCR1256 - 1 F3

Johnson, Joe Keith 

65
White
Male

01/05/2026  22:41 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $15,000.00 25DCCR1504 - 1 F3

Johnson, Jonah Ray 

18
Black
Male

11/20/2025  13:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $300,000.00 25DCCR1775 - 2 F2
UNL CARRYING WEAPON $10,000.00 25CCCR1873 - 2 MA

Johnson, Joseph 

59
Black
Male

01/24/2026  01:31 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Johnson, Khadafy 

38
Black
Male

02/24/2025  16:01 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $200,000.00 24DCCR1969 - 1 F1

JOHNSON, KHRISTY L. 

37
Black
Female

11/24/2025  18:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$10,000.00 25DCCR1782 - 1 F3

JOHNSON, LARRY GENE, 
JR
44

Black
Male

01/29/2026  16:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

F19-33338-0 - 2 F2

THREAT-TERR-FAM VIOLENCE M324670-0 - 2 MU
Johnson, Romeo R 

36
Black
Male

09/14/2024  14:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $200,000.00 24JP-00167 F1
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $25,000.00 25JP-00197 F3

JOHNSON, RUTH 

40
Black
Female

12/29/2025  01:41 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Johnson, Terrell Dwayne 

39
Black
Male

10/13/2025  14:01 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

$100,000.00 25DCCR1128 - 1 F2
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Johnson, Terrell Dwayne 

39
Black
Male

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G < 400G $50,000.00 F19-32457-0 - 2 F2
PROHIB SUB- CORR FACIL F21-38218-0 - 2 FU

JOLLY, JOSEPH ANTOINE 

40
White
Male

01/12/2026  22:36 Out of State Agency (See Comments)
POSS CS PG 1 >=4G<200G 24DCCR1618 - 1 F2

JONES, ANTHONY 

58
Black
Male

11/18/2025  19:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
SEXUAL ASSLT $150,000.00 25DCCR0677 - 1 F2

Jones, Asa Joseph 

26
Black
Male

06/17/2025  12:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT MV DISCH FRARM 
RKLS HAB/BLDG/VEH SBI

$500,000.00 25DCCR0963 - 1 F1

JONES, DERRICK 
DERANE
54

Black
Male

12/31/2022  11:03 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
PAROLE VIOLATION FU
ROBBERY $35,000.00 23JP-00005 F2

JONES, DEVIN JERMAINE 

38
Black
Male

02/04/2026  16:32 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH F3

JONES, DUSTIN KEITH, 
JR
18

Black
Male

08/17/2024  08:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $250,000.00 24JP-00110 F1
AGG ROBBERY F1
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE FS

JONES, EMILY BETHANN 

25
White
Female

12/18/2025  16:08 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SERIOUS 
BODILY INJURY

F20-36001-0 - 3 F3

Jones, Ernest Charles, JR 

33
Black
Male

09/18/2025  12:54 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

$200,000.00 25JP-00171 F2

Jones, Glover 

36
White
Male

01/24/2025  21:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
ROBBERY $50,000.00 25DCCR0291 - 1 F2

Jones, Jason Kiah 

37
Black
Male

08/13/2025  19:06 Out of County
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 23DCCR0390 - 2 F3

Jones, John Jamaude, JR 

17
Black
Male

04/30/2025  10:59 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $75,000.00 DC-25-00022 F1
MURDER $800,000.00 25JP-00074 F1
Parole Violation UNK
ROBBERY $50,000.00 DC-25-00024 F2
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $6,000.00 24DCCR2431 - 1 FS
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Jones, Justin J 

37
Black
Male

12/15/2025  14:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$3,000.00 25CCCR2926 - 1 MA

Parole Violation UNK
JONES, KEEMON 
CHARLES
44

Black
Male

01/25/2026  15:09 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

JONES, LEVI 

48
Black
Male

12/17/2025  13:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

JONES, MARQUISTE 

22
Black
Male

10/30/2025  20:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

37263 FS

JONES, TERRY WAYNE 

25
White
Male

12/17/2025  01:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Jones, Tristin M 

29
White
Male

12/16/2025  18:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$6,000.00 25DCCR1668 - 1 FS

Jones, William Leroy 

30
White
Male

08/19/2025  19:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $250.00 25CCCR2393 - 1 MB
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$15,000.00 25JP-00150 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$15,000.00 25DCCR1627 - 1 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$15,000.00 25DCCR1630 - 1 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$15,000.00 25DCCR1629 - 1 FS

Jordan, Sara Denise 

43
White
Female

07/28/2025  04:36 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$6,000.00 25DCCR1403 - 1 FS

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $6,000.00 25DCCR1401 - 1 FS
JOSEPH, COURTNEY 
DEADRIENE
34

Black
Female

01/12/2026  14:35 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE F2

Joubert, Caleb 

18
Black
Male

02/02/2026  14:02 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $15,000.00 25DCCR1131 - 2 F3
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Joubert, Caleb
18

Black
Male

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $15,000.00 25DCCR1130 - 2 FS
Juarez-Texis, Benito 
Jonathan
26

Hispanic
Male

11/25/2025  13:32 DPS JEFFERSON COUNTY ARREST REPORTING
AGG PROMOTION OF 
PROSTITUTION

$1,000,000.00 25JP-00214 F1

TRAFFICKING OF PERSON $1,000,000.00 25JP-00215 F1
JUDGE, ALFRED JOSEPH 

44
Black
Male

02/04/2026  17:01 BEAUMONT PD
DL-FAIL TO DISPLAY VALID 
UNEXPIRED

MT

Julian, Krystal Angel 

39
White
Female

11/06/2025  02:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $8,000.00 25DCCR1393 - 1 FS
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $8,000.00 25DCCR1394 - 1 FS

Kan, Makara 

42
Asian
Male

09/01/2025  14:27 GROVES POLICE DEPT
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 $750.00 25CCCR1636 - 1 MB

KEFFER, DUSTIN COY 

40
White
Male

12/02/2025  17:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # ITEMS 5<10

24DCCR1619 - 1 F3

Keller, Clifton Alton, JR 

47
Black
Male

12/15/2025  18:22 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
ARSON $35,000.00 25DCCR1462 - 1 F2
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$5,000.00 25CCCR2930 - 1 MA

Keller, Reao Jospeh 

35
Black
Male

02/03/2026  00:59 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 23DCCR1182 - 3 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR0643 - 2 FS

Kelly, Kudeja Jakia 

31
Black
Female

10/28/2025  00:55 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR1879 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 26CCCR0171 - 1 MB
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE FRM JUSTICE 
REFUSE TO GIVE

$500.00 26CCCR0170 - 1 MB

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$2,500.00 26CCCR0172 - 1 MA

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT $1,000.00 MA
KIDD, NAIYME SHAKUR 

28
Black
Male

01/06/2026  13:12 Local PD
ROBBERY F2

KIFF, CHARLES ABRAM 

35
Black
Male

01/13/2026  16:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY-VEHICLE $10,000.00 M331747-0 - 2 MU
THEFT-CLASS B $10,000.00 M332547-0 - 3 MU
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KIMBLE, MICHELLE 
MARIA
53

White
Female

12/14/2025  18:42 GROVES POLICE DEPT
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1       SJ 14696 FU

KING, JIMMY, JR 

44
Black
Male

05/18/2023  17:45 BEAUMONT PD
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFFENDERS 
DUTY TO REG 10YRS

$30,000.00 23JP-00485 FS

King, Marvin Lynn 

19
Black
Male

07/25/2025  01:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL 
PERSONNEL ON HOSP PROPERTY

24DCCR2389 - 1 F3

KIRKSEY, BRANDON 
DWAYNE
38

Black
Male

08/14/2023  23:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNL CARRY WEAPON W/FEL 
CONV

$25,000.00 F22-40694-0 - 2 FU

KUHN, DAKOTA RIVERS 

27
White
Male

11/03/2025  19:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Attempt to Commit ASSAULT 
FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 
BREATH/CIRCULAT

23DCCR0968 - 1 FS

LABEAUX, RONALD J 

46
Black
Male

10/04/2023  02:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ROBBERY $100,000.00 23JP-00622 F2

LaCaze, A'yria 

18
Black
Female

12/20/2025  08:01 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT 
DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE 
W/WEAPON SBI

$100,000.00 25JP-00235 F1

PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH 
INTIMATE VISUAL MATR

$5,000.00 FS

Lafleur, Kaleb Patrick 

30
White
Male

11/14/2025  20:11 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G F2
THEFT PROP >=$300K $100,000.00 25JP-00212 F1

Landrio, Jonae A 

28
Black
Female

07/27/2025  22:10 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $25,000.00 25DCCR1133 - 1 F2
RESISTING ARREST $2,500.00 25CCCR1563 - 1 MA

Larue, John F 

41
White
Male

10/28/2025  16:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $750.00 25CCCR2747 - 1 MB
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 24DCCR0099 - 3 F3

Lasalle, Jeremiah Elijah 

30
Black
Male

09/16/2025  16:45 Out of County
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $15,000.00 25DCCR0442 - 1 F2

LASSAINT, RUDOLPH 
ANTONY
31

Black
Male

01/21/2026  04:09 BEAUMONT PD
FAIL TO DISPLAY DRIVER LICENSE MT
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LASYONE, MELINDA 

48
White
Female

12/17/2025  17:44 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Lazard, Jaqwan Jordan 

22
Black
Male

01/01/2026  13:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 23DCCR1463 - 1 F3

Lazo, Kristian Montoya 

29
White
Male

09/29/2025  16:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $250,000.00 25JP-00172 F1
BURGLARY OF BUILDING FS
THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K F3

Leax, Ryan Taylor 

30
White
Male

11/25/2025  19:57 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 24DCCR1180 - 3 FS
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 24DCCR1178 - 3 FS

Leday, Kendrick Wayne 

42
Black
Male

04/11/2025  00:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG KIDNAPPING SEXUAL ABUSE $800,000.00 25DCCR0462 - 1 F1
AGG SEXUAL ASSLT $800,000.00 25DCCR0461 - 1 F1
Parole Violation UNK

LEDAY, MILTON JAMES 

57
Black
Male

02/02/2026  00:51 BEAUMONT PD
FRAUD-RESIDENTIAL CONTRACT 
5K-25K

F3

LEDET, LENNY RAY 

42
Black
Male

04/15/2024  05:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation FU
SEXUAL ASSLT $150,000.00 23DCCR0783 - 2 F2

Lee, Domonique Kaleb 

30
Black
Male

12/07/2025  12:22 BEAUMONT PD
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500< 

$30K
$5,000.00 25DCCR1784 - 1 FS

Lemell, Jon Albert 

43
Black
Male

02/04/2026  17:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT                    SJ F21-38857-0 - 2 FU

Lewin, Nancy 

58
White
Female

07/26/2025  02:11 BEAUMONT PD
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR1269 - 1 MB

Lewing, Brandon M 

45
White
Male

11/07/2025  21:57 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $10,000.00 25DCCR1402 - 1 FS

LEWIS, BRUCE ROBERT, 
JR
56

White
Male

02/03/2026  17:02 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTR >= 

$2500<$30K ENH IAT
24DCCR1512 - 1 F3

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # OF ITEMS <5

$30,000.00 24DCCR1513 - 1 FS
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LEWIS, DAMOND 

47
Black
Male

06/14/2024  19:54 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $500,000.00 24DCCR1373 - 1 F1

Lewis, Kesha 

51
Black
Female

12/24/2025  15:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 729336_0 F2
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $2,000.00 25CCCR1478 - 1 MA
FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING 
FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO

$500.00 25CCCR1466 - 1 MB

RESISTING ARREST $2,000.00 25CCCR1569 - 1 MA
ROBBERY 729337_0 F2
THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 $2,000.00 25CCCR1467 - 1 MA

Lewis, Travis T 

26
Black
Male

01/16/2026  16:25 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 
ABUSE

$12,000.00 25DCCR0014 - 1 FS

Lightfoot, Montreal 

18
Black
Male

05/16/2025  22:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

25JP-00086 F3

LIMBRICK, TERRANCE R 

31
Black
Male

10/03/2025  17:19 BEAUMONT PD
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
DISCHARGE/DISPLAY FIREARM

$9,000.00 MB

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
DISCHARGE/DISPLAY FIREARM

MB

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
DISCHARGE/DISPLAY FIREARM

MB

STALKING FAMILY 38355 FU
Lindsey, Breonna Shunta 

24
Black
Female

01/08/2026  17:46 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 $2,500.00 MA
THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 MA

LITTLE, ASHTON 
CHRISTOPER 

32

Black
Male

01/12/2026  21:24 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Little, Rodney Earl 

69
Black
Male

01/02/2026  15:47 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$2,500.00 25CCCR2491 - 1 MA

Parole Violation UNK
LLOYD, JOSEPH 
DEWAYNE
40

White
Male

01/15/2026  12:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
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LOPEZ, JOSE WIL 

37
White
Male

11/05/2022  22:02 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER FU

LOPEZ, MARCUS 

50
White
Male

12/02/2025  13:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 23DCCR1297 - 3 FS

LOPEZ-PAMIAS, JOSE 
MANUEL
48

Hispanic
Male

12/29/2023  21:51 GROVES POLICE DEPT
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $40,000.00 23DCCR1414 - 1 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $40,000.00 23DCCR1412 - 1 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $40,000.00 23DCCR1413 - 1 F2

Louis, Joseph L 

47
Black
Male

03/05/2025  19:31 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$10,000.00 25CCCR0615 - 1 MA

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # OF ITEMS <5

$10,000.00 25DCCR0374 - 1 FS

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$15,000.00 25DCCR0494 - 1 F3

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $25,000.00 26DCCR0060 - 1 F2
Louis, Peter Malcolm 

57
Black
Male

07/29/2024  15:55 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Attempt to Commit BURGLARY 
OF HABITATION

$15,000.00 24DCCR1910 - 1 F3

BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND 
OTHER FELONY

$50,000.00 24DCCR1759 - 1 F1

BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND 
SEX OFFENSE

$125,000.00 24DCCR1580 - 1 F1

BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND 
SEX OFFENSE

$125,000.00 24DCCR1909 - 1 F1

INDECENT EXPOSURE $2,000.00 24CCCR2072 - 1 MB
LOZANO, EDUARDO 
LUIS
36

White
Male

01/15/2026  11:41 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G F21-38565-0 - 2 F3

Lugo, Jesus 

20
White
Male

01/15/2026  21:35 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $500,000.00 26JP-00013 F1
THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1K TO 
5K

UNK

Mabrey, Forrest Shane 

44
White
Male

11/13/2025  18:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 
ABUSE

$15,000.00 25DCCR1069 - 1 FS

STALKING $15,000.00 25JP-00058 F3
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Macqueenette, Lionel 

44
Black
Male

01/13/2026  15:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $25,000.00 26JP-00012 F3

Madison, Andre Jesus 

43
Black
Male

12/01/2025  06:17 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$15,000.00 25DCCR1631 - 1 FS

Magby, Ryan Scott 

35
White
Male

10/24/2024  13:58 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 
TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL

$15,000.00 25DCCR0193 - 1 F3

Parole Violation UNK
Malbrough, Kendrick 

29
Black
Male

08/29/2025  17:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $100,000.00 25DCCR0581 - 1 F1
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$15,000.00 24DCCR2363 - 2 FS

Placeholder Charge/POSSESSION 
OF A WEAPON

UNK

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $25,000.00 24DCCR2364 - 2 F3
Mallet, William Charles 

24
White
Male

10/04/2025  17:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $4,000.00 26CCCR0114 - 1 MA

Manuel, Justin K 

35
Black
Male

12/10/2024  13:11 BEAUMONT PD
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $5,000.00 24DCCR2393 - 1 F3

Marable, August 
Brandon
55

Black
Male

02/04/2026  18:54 GROVES POLICE DEPT
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 25CCCR2480 - 2 MB

Marshall, J.W. 

43
Black
Male

12/18/2024  19:58 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FALSE DRUG TEST FALSIFICATION 
DEVICE

$5,000.00 M332134-0 - 1 MB

MURDER $1,000,000.00 24DCCR2449 - 1 F1
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 $20,000.00 F22-39401-0 - 2 FU
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 $20,000.00 F22-39402-0 - 2 FU

MARTIN, BRIAN KEITH 

45
White
Male

01/21/2026  09:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

MARTIN, ERIC RYAN 

40
Black
Male

04/15/2025  22:03 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,000,000.00 23JP-00539 F1

Martin, Michael Ray, JR 

40
Black
Male

12/27/2025  22:36 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK
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Martin, Stephanie 
Rochelle
45

Black
Female

02/04/2026  19:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 3< 28G $6,000.00 24CCCR0184 - 3 MA
POSS CS PG 3< 28G $6,000.00 24CCCR0185 - 3 MA
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

25DCCR1071 - 1 FS

Martin, Terry W, JR 

48
Black
Male

12/16/2025  19:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $5,000.00 25DCCR1729 - 1 F3

Martinez, Angel Joseph 

22
White
Male

01/15/2026  04:17 BEAUMONT PD
FAIL TO DISPLAY DRIVER LICENSE 
(#)

$317.20 MT

ILLEGAL PASS ON RIGHT - PASS 
ON SHOULDER

$319.80 MT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $18,000.00 25DCCR0617 - 1 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $30,000.00 F2
POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G $12,000.00 25DCCR0616 - 1 F3
POSS CS PG 3< 28G $4,000.00 25CCCR1082 - 1 MA
POSS DANGEROUS DRUG $4,000.00 25CCCR1083 - 1 MA

MARTINEZ, ARMANDO 
MARTINEZ
48

Hispanic
Male

09/21/2023  17:37 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,000,000.00 1-2F09182023 F1

Martinez-Barragan, Jesus 
Alberto
28

Hispanic
Male

11/13/2025  08:25 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG KIDNAPPING BOD INJURY $500,000.00 25JP-00210 F1

Mason, Jesse Bennett 

45
White
Male

12/15/2025  14:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Mass, Fabian Kordell 

31
Black
Male

12/11/2025  05:48 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$5,000.00 25CCCR2897 - 1 MA

MATTHEWS, ANNIE 
DANIELLE
42

White
Female

02/04/2026  14:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 
ABUSE

$7,000.00 24DCCR0249 - 2 FS

MATTHEWS, JARRETT 
REYNAULDO
33

Black
Male

09/17/2025  20:17 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $100,000.00 23DCCR1211 - 1 F3

Matthews, Joseph 
Gerard
22

Black
Male

05/23/2024  18:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

$50,000.00 24DCCR1602 - 1 F2
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Matthews, Joseph 
Gerard
22

Black
Male

Parole Violation UNK
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $15,000.00 24DCCR1764 - 1 F3

Maxie-Mouton, Jyamos 

35
Black
Male

11/25/2025  11:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $7,000.00 25DCCR1185 - 1 FS
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $250.00 25CCCR2224 - 1 MB

May, Louis Derrick 

46
Black
Male

02/03/2026  12:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $15,000.00 26DCCR0158 - 1 FS

Mayfield, Kendall R 

45
Black
Male

09/23/2025  08:08 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $10,000.00 25DCCR1415 - 1 FS

MAYFIELD, SHELDON 
KEITH
40

Black
Male

01/30/2026  08:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID J12-M79974 - 1 MC
FAIL TO MAKE RIGHT TURN AS 
CLOSE AS POSS TO

J12-M79975 - 1 MC

OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR 
VEHICLE-DRIVER

J12-M79976 - 1 MC

MAYORGA, EVELYN 
SAGER
56

White
Female

02/02/2026  16:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G F2

MCADORY, TABBITHA 
LYNN
44

White
Female

11/11/2025  17:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 39640 FS

McAllister, Jack Marvin 

29
White
Male

07/24/2025  18:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
TAMPER W/ELECTRONIC 
MONITORING DEVICE

$6,500.00 25JP-00107 FS

MCCAIN, JAMAL RAFEAL 

39
Black
Male

06/22/2023  21:57 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER $1,000,000.00 1/2 F-06062023 F1
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

$50,000.00 23DCCR0795 - 2 F3

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $50,000.00 23DCCR0796 - 2 F3
MCCARTER, LARRY 
DEAN
62

Black
Male

02/03/2026  12:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURG-BUILDING            SJ F22-40247-0 - 2 FU

McClain, Daniel Odean 

28
Black
Male

02/04/2026  09:28 Out of County
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED $5,000.00 24CCCR2969 - 2 MB
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McCray, Thaddeaus 

34
Black
Male

12/05/2025  21:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

F21-38959-0 - 2 F2

MURDER $1,500,000.00 1/2F12052025 F1
MCCULLAR, ANTHONY, 
JR
45

Black
Male

06/10/2022  11:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER 23967 FU

McDonald, Dale 

17
Black
Male

01/05/2026  22:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $500,000.00 26JP-00006 F1

McLain, Billy Wayne 

45
White
Male

10/10/2025  22:14 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $1,000,000.00 25JP-00194 F1

McZeal, John R 

68
Black
Male

02/04/2026  13:47 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $100,000.00 24DCCR1767 - 2 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $100,000.00 24DCCR1977 - 2 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $100,000.00 24DCCR1768 - 3 F2
POSS CS PG 3 >= 400G $100,000.00 24DCCR1978 - 3 F1
POSS CS PG 3 >=200G < 400G $100,000.00 24DCCR1979 - 3 F2

Means, Keto 

48
Black
Male

03/20/2025  15:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $50,000.00 24DCCR1522 - 2 F2

Medina, Jesse 

37
White
Male

09/25/2025  00:16 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$4,000.00 25CCCR3041 - 1 MA

Parole Violation UNK
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $10,000.00 25DCCR1672 - 1 FS

Melton, Noah, III 

56
White
Male

10/06/2025  16:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 
TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL

$30,000.00 25DCCR1674 - 1 F3

Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 25DCCR0081 - 1 F3
Mendoza, James Phillip 

42
White
Male

12/21/2024  18:52 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $10,000.00 24DCCR1769 - 1 F3
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $8,000.00 25DCCR1580 - 1 FS

Middleton, Aaron 

28
Black
Male

05/28/2025  01:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
SEXUAL ASSLT $250,000.00 25JP-00094 F2
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Miles, Almeda 

20
Black
Female

12/03/2025  13:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

24DCCR2330 - 3 F3

MILES, DOUGLAS 
EUGENE
59

White
Male

02/25/2025  16:36 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
INDECENT EXPOSURE W/PREV 
CONV IAT

MA

Millard, Synjin Trent 

33
White
Male

06/20/2025  12:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 24769 FS
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 24770 FS
THEFT                    SJ 39761 FU
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 23JP-00447 FS

MILLER, BRANDON 
JAMAL
35

Black
Male

01/24/2026  20:29 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

MILLER, ELIJAH BLANE 

40
White
Male

12/19/2025  11:52 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 24787 FS

Miller, William 

53
White
Male

01/03/2026  21:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ROBBERY $250,000.00 26JP-00004 F2

MINK, JOEY JAMES 

20
White
Male

12/23/2025  18:03 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 24DCCR0294 - 3 F2
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 23DCCR1851 - 3 F3

MISHAW, JAMAL 
LEVIOIRIS
39

Black
Male

10/28/2025  12:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING 
FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO

$5,000.00 MB

FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING 
FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO

$5,000.00 MB

FORGERY FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENT

$20,000.00 FS

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # OF ITEMS <5

$20,000.00 FS

POSS CS PG 1 >=4G < 200G 23DCCR0513 - 3 F2
MITCHELL, ADINA 
LANELLE
44

Black
Female

02/04/2026  19:45 BEAUMONT PD
PUBLIC INTOXICATION MC

MITCHELL, DEANNA M 

25
Black
Female

01/15/2026  18:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1       SJ F22-40849-0 - 5 FU
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MOLO, ASHELY 
WASHINGTON 

32

Black
Female

10/06/2025  14:17 BEAUMONT PD
CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 
AGAINST THE FAMILY

23JP-00589 F3

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

23JP-00162 FS

MONITA, ANNA MARIE 

45
White
Female

10/24/2025  16:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS C/S PEN GRP 2 40802 FU
POSS CS NOT IN PG MB

Monroe, Charles, JR 

51
Black
Male

06/16/2025  04:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $35,000.00 25DCCR1732 - 1 F2
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$2,500.00 25CCCR2761 - 1 MA

UNL CARRY WEAPON W/FEL 
CONV

$50,000.00 25DCCR1033 - 1 F2

MOODY, OSHELON 
TREKELL
37

Black
Female

01/26/2026  21:35 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Moore, Alan Christopher 

45
White
Male

01/20/2026  21:46 GROVES POLICE DEPT
STALKING $150,000.00 26JP-00017 F3

Moore, Justin Kyle 

47
White
Male

01/22/2026  19:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $7,000.00 23DCCR2027 - 2 FS
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$30K< 

$150K
$6,000.00 25DCCR0968 - 1 F3

CRIMINAL TRESPASS $200.00 25CCCR1312 - 3 MB
EVADING ARREST $500.00 25CCCR1317 - 3 MA
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $15,000.00 23DCCR2028 - 2 F3
THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

$5,000.00 23DCCR1784 - 2 FS

THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 $500.00 25CCCR1315 - 3 MA
MOORE, RESTON LEE, SR 

45
Black
Male

11/15/2025  21:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
PROTCT ORD-VIOLATION-FAMILY $10,000.00 326367 MU
PROTCT ORD-VIOLATION-FAMILY $10,000.00 326373 MU
PROTCT ORD-VIOLATION-FAMILY $10,000.00 326371 MU
PROTCT ORD-VIOLATION-FAMILY $10,000.00 326369 MU
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Moore, Terrance Trent 

17
Black
Male

01/19/2024  13:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,000,000.00 24JP-00003 F1

MOORE, WESLEY SHANE 

49
White
Male

09/24/2025  21:10 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 37997 F2

Morgan, Torrie 

24
White
Female

10/28/2025  21:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
PROMOTE PROSTITUTION 
PERSON <18 YOA

$120,000.00 25DCCR1513 - 1 F1

MORRIS, MARCUS 
GARVEY, JR
24

Black
Male

01/23/2026  14:09 Out of County
AGG ROBBERY F22-39128-0 - 2 F1
MAN DEL CS PG 1-B <1G $20,000.00 F3
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $25,000.00 23DCCR1151 - 1 F2
POSS MARIJ >4OZ<=5LBS $10,000.00 23DCCR1150 - 1 FS

MOSS, CHARLES RAY, III 

21
Black
Male

02/26/2022  15:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER 23644 FU

MOTON, GARY WAYNE, 
JR
55

White
Male

02/02/2026  11:51 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Mouton, Demond J 

45
Black
Male

11/16/2025  21:19 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$3,000.00 25CCCR2615 - 1 MA

INTERFER W/EMERGENCY REQ 
FOR ASSISTANCE

$3,000.00 25CCCR2613 - 1 MA

Mouton, Rolaycia 
Desiree
38

Black
Female

06/08/2025  14:09 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $30,000.00 25DCCR0907 - 1 F2
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $100,000.00 25DCCR1466 - 1 F2
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $100,000.00 25DCCR1468 - 1 F2
CRIIMINAL TRESPASS 
HABITATION

$3,500.00 25CCCR1457 - 1 MA

CRIMINAL TRESPASS $750.00 25CCCR1275 - 1 MB
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 25DCCR1467 - 1 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $8,000.00 26DCCR0120 - 1 FS

MPANGIRE, ROSALIND 

67
Black
Female

07/31/2025  19:51 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT-PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $10,000.00 32541 FU

Mullen, Rasheta Latoya 

34
Black
Female

01/08/2026  22:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $5,000.00 26JP-00008 F2
THEFT FROM PERSON $15,000.00 26DCCR0162 - 1 FS
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Murchison, Jason 

18
Black
Male

01/08/2025  17:58 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$10,000.00 24DCCR1917 - 1 F3

DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$10,000.00 24DCCR1918 - 1 F3

DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$10,000.00 24DCCR1554 - 1 F3

MURDER $850,000.00 25JP-00014 F1
Solicitation to Commit MURDER $500,000.00 25JP-00059 F2
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE FS

Murillo, Michael Aaron 

32
White
Male

10/27/2025  17:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $100,000.00 25DCCR0378 - 3 FS
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $50,000.00 25DCCR1078 - 1 FS
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $50,000.00 25DCCR1079 - 1 FS
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $50,000.00 25DCCR1516 - 1 FS
FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR 
DEBIT CARD <5

$100,000.00 25DCCR0377 - 3 FS

Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $65,000.00 25DCCR1517 - 1 F3
Murphy, Briandon Keith 

27
Black
Male

10/08/2025  13:01 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K $10,000.00 25DCCR1678 - 1 FS

Murry, Devon 

21
Black
Male

01/15/2026  23:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $300,000.00 26JP-00014 F1

Musgrove, Ava Fay 

19
White
Female

12/30/2024  02:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $500,000.00 24JP-00211 F1

Myers, Shain 

41
White
Male

10/17/2025  12:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $7,000.00 25DCCR1518 - 1 FS
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # OF ITEMS <5

25DCCR0531 - 2 FS

RESISTING ARREST $3,500.00 25CCCR2559 - 1 MA
MYERS, TAJI MALIK 

27
Black
Male

05/18/2023  05:12 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER $1,000,000.00 1/2F05132023 F1

Ned, Jerome 

49
Black
Male

10/13/2024  16:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Neeb, Mason Blayne 

20
White
Male

02/02/2026  13:10 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR0653 - 2 FS
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Neeb, Mason Blayne
20

White
Male

Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 24DCCR2366 - 2 F3
NEGRETE MERINO, 
JOVANNY
26

Hispanic
Male

02/02/2026  16:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MARIJUANA-POSS CLASS B MU

NEGRETE, ARMANDO 

43
White
Male

01/22/2026  04:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Nelson, Ashley 

39
White
Female

10/11/2024  11:41 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO 
HABITATION

$1,000.00 24CCCR2334 - 1 MA

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $5,000.00 24DCCR1985 - 1 F3
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $5,000.00 24DCCR1986 - 1 F3

Neveaux, Jordan Vaughn 

36
Black
Male

11/05/2025  12:01 BEAUMONT PD
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $6,500.00 25DCCR1583 - 1 FS

Nguyen, Tuan Van 

53
White
Male

02/04/2026  17:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 25DCCR1300 - 1 FS

NICHOLS, TREVONTAE 

22
Black
Male

10/10/2024  13:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $100,000.00 24DCCR0300 - 2 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $100,000.00 24DCCR0301 - 2 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $100,000.00 24DCCR0302 - 2 F2

Nobles, Crystal Gail 

41
White
Female

02/02/2026  05:03 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 24DCCR0003 - 4 FS
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # OF ITEMS <5

$8,000.00 25DCCR1683 - 1 FS

Norman, Eric Lee 

30
Black
Male

01/12/2026  02:51 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON F20-34949-0 - 4 F3

Norman, Tiara Shanta 

32
Black
Female

12/09/2025  14:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT OF SERV >=$2,500<$30K 41231 FS

OBREGON, JIMMY 
ROBERTO
32

Hispanic
Male

02/04/2026  21:28 BEAUMONT PD
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

24CCCR2539 - 1 MA

FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

MA

Odom, Julie Ann 

58
White
Female

10/14/2025  08:31 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 25DCCR0019 - 2 F2
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR2309 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $100.00 25CCCR3024 - 1 MB

Jefferson County Corrections Inmate Roster    2/5/2026 8:04:23 AM
All Data Subject to Change. Bond/Fees Must Be Paid With Exact Cash. 

Call 409-726-2540 For Details.
52 / 78



Oliver, Dimitri TJ 

33
Black
Male

01/25/2026  23:17 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,000,000.00 26JP-00020 F1

OOTEN, CHRISTOPHER 
DAWAYNE
24

Black
Male

02/04/2026  04:51 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$5,000.00 MA

INTERFER W/EMERGENCY REQ 
FOR ASSISTANCE

$3,000.00 MA

ORCHID, MARY LYNNE 

61
White
Female

02/05/2026  02:20 BEAUMONT PD
LICENSE PLATE-EXPIRED MC

Osborne, Michael Wayne 

63
Black
Male

12/01/2025  20:25 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $6,500.00 25DCCR1791 - 1 FS

Ostermeier, Brie Michelle 

42
White
Female

10/08/2025  17:50 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSING BODILY 
INJURY

$2,500.00 25CCCR1387 - 1 MA

Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 24DCCR0789 - 2 F3
OTREMBA, EDWARD J 

65
White
Male

10/16/2025  19:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FORGERY                  SJ 21847 FU

Oveal, Kendric D 

34
Black
Male

09/01/2025  01:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$35,000.00 25JP-00161 F3

EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$20,000.00 25JP-00159 FS

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $30,000.00 25JP-00160 F3
OZMUN, TRISTAN 
KILLIAN
27

Black
Male

01/16/2026  12:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNAUTHORIZED USE-MTR VEH SJ 38831 FU

PADILLA-MENCIAS, 
JOHNYS ALEXANDER 

38

White
Male

11/14/2025  18:13 Out of County
DRIVING-WHILE INTOXICATED M328885-0 - 1 MU
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1       SJ $10,000.00 36879 FU

Page, William C 

34
White
Male

12/24/2025  04:54 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 25CCCR1394 - 2 MB
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 25DCCR1585 - 1 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $30,000.00 FS
UNL CARRYING WEAPON $4,000.00 25CCCR2632 - 1 MA

Palmer, Melva Ray 

52
Black
Male

04/19/2025  07:57 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $30,000.00 25DCCR0752 - 1 F2
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 39276 FU
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PARKER, MARVIN 
JOSEPH
23

Black
Male

02/20/2024  19:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $300,000.00 24JP-00019 F1
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $15,000.00 24DCCR0373 - 1 F3
POSS CS PG 2-A > 2OZ <= 4OZ $20,000.00 24CCCR0566 - 2 MA
THEFT OF FIREARM $6,000.00 24DCCR0717 - 1 FS
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $6,000.00 24DCCR0716 - 1 FS

Parker, Thomas Wayne 

64
White
Male

01/28/2026  00:22 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

PEOPLES, RAYMOND 

36
Black
Male

07/18/2025  12:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSLT-AGG-SEXUAL FU

Perez, Jorge Daniel 

48
White
Male

08/05/2025  01:07 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500< 

$30K
24DCCR2400 - 2 FS

Perez, Selina Denise 

33
White
Female

01/16/2026  17:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 24DCCR2108 - 1 FS

Peshoff, Patrick 

35
White
Male

11/02/2025  19:50 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$30,000.00 25DCCR1469 - 1 F3

Pete, Johnny 

85
Black
Male

05/18/2025  01:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Petry, Kendra 

29
Black
Female

10/11/2025  00:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG KIDNAPPING $500,000.00 25JP-00191 F1

Pham, Thai Vinh 

33
Asian
Male

07/19/2025  04:50 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $100,000.00 25DCCR0561 - 1 F2
BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ 
CONV IAT

$20,000.00 25DCCR0562 - 1 FS

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ 
CONV IAT

$15,000.00 25DCCR0563 - 1 FS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $20,000.00 FS
POSS CS PG 3< 28G $3,500.00 MA
POSS DANGEROUS DRUG MA
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K $10,000.00 FS
UNL CARRYING WEAPON $10,000.00 MA

Pham, Thanh Van 

65
Asian
Male

12/26/2025  03:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 26CCCR0112 - 1 MB
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Pham, Thanh Van 

65
Asian
Male

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$30,000.00 25DCCR0785 - 2 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$30,000.00 25DCCR0782 - 2 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$30,000.00 25DCCR0909 - 2 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$30,000.00 25DCCR1039 - 2 FS

PHILLIPS, BRODERICK 

29
Black
Male

10/18/2025  02:01 BEAUMONT PD
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 23DCCR1528 - 2 F3

PHILLIPS, JAMES 
EDWARD, II
47

Black
Male

01/23/2026  20:16 BEAUMONT PD
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR0660 - 2 FS

PHILLIPS, JAMYKEL 

23
Black
Male

05/13/2024  17:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $26,001.00 24DCCR0307 - 1 F3
Parole Violation UNK
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $6,000.00 24DCCR0594 - 1 FS

Phillips, Micah 

26
Black
Male

12/11/2025  10:19 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Pierce, Daniel Wesley 

60
White
Male

10/16/2025  20:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 
TO REG LIFE/90 DAY

$25,000.00 25DCCR1040 - 1 F2

Parole Violation UNK
PILLETTE, ANGELLE 

30
Black
Female

02/05/2026  00:09 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

MA

Pitre, Marion Alexander 

64
White
Male

02/03/2026  13:31 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $25,000.00 26DCCR0121 - 1 FS

Porter, Darrin Dewayne 

59
White
Male

02/04/2026  13:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $60,000.00 25DCCR0335 - 2 F2

Porter, Edward Lee 

44
White
Male

09/18/2025  14:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 
TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL

$8,000.00 25DCCR1193 - 1 F3

POWELL, ADAM 

46
White
Male

02/03/2026  12:05 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G $25,000.00 24DCCR1113 - 1 F1
MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 1G < 4G $25,000.00 24DCCR1111 - 1 F2
MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G $25,000.00 24DCCR1112 - 1 F1
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Presley, Ashley Ann 

43
White
Female

02/04/2026  11:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
TRAFFIC CHLD/DISABLE INDV 
ENGAGE CNDCT/SEX/BEN

26DCCR0065 - 1 F1

PREVOST, RYHEME 
JAMAL
33

Black
Male

11/19/2025  09:02 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

F21-37169-0 - 2 F2

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 
WEAPON

F21-37728-0 - 2 F2

Puente, Caleb Michael 

27
White
Male

02/03/2026  10:35 BEAUMONT PD
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $15,000.00 25DCCR1735 - 1 FS

PUES, HAROLD 
RANDALL
38

White
Male

01/13/2026  12:25 Out of County
FORGERY FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENT

23DCCR1012 - 3 FS

Pugh, Willie Edward, JR 

49
Black
Male

10/24/2025  00:59 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $10,000.00 25DCCR1835 - 1 F3

PUGH, WILLIE 
LAWRENCE, JR 

60

Black
Male

09/10/2025  01:16 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
ASSAULT-FAMILY-FELONY 23631 FU

Punch, Craig Bernard 

65
Black
Male

01/15/2026  16:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

RAMIREZ, ANTHONY 
MICHAEL
43

White
Male

02/04/2026  22:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
RECORD/LOG VIOLATIONS J40-M73709 MC

Ramirez, Mario Antonio, 
JR
42

White
Male

10/18/2025  18:09 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $7,000.00 25DCCR1306 - 1 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $25,000.00 25DCCR1524 - 1 F2
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

$15,000.00 25DCCR1307 - 1 F3

Ramirez, Reagan Rene 

45
White
Female

11/01/2025  01:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G 25DCCR1086 - 1 F2

Randall, Calvin Lee 

46
Black
Male

01/13/2026  12:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH F3
UNL CARRY WEAPON ALCH 
PREMISES IAT WFZ 46.02

F2

Randall, Ja' roderick Jay 

20
Black
Male

07/13/2025  21:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ROBBERY 24DCCR0543 - 1 F2
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RANDALL, VERONICA 

60
Black
Female

01/16/2026  14:14 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$4,000.00 25CCCR0111 - 2 MA

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 25DCCR1686 - 1 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$100,000.00 25DCCR0246 - 3 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$100,000.00 25DCCR0247 - 3 FS

RANGE, MICHAEL 
WAYNE, JR
36

Black
Male

12/29/2025  06:34 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Rawls, Halle 

23
Black
Female

11/12/2025  18:08 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Placeholder Charge UNK

Reed, Deyaunte Kevon 
Wayne
20

Black
Male

11/07/2025  10:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$2,500.00 26CCCR0045 - 1 MA

REED, MICHAEL 

70
Black
Male

01/05/2026  16:54 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 FS

REEDER, JERMAINE 
JAMARCUS
25

Black
Male

04/04/2022  21:33 BEAUMONT PD
MURDER FU

Reichle, Maribelle 
Beatrice
36

White
Female

08/27/2025  18:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $5,000.00 25DCCR0664 - 1 FS

RENFRO, GREGORY 
LAKEITH
44

Black
Male

12/16/2025  20:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DETENTION 
W/VEH OR WATERCRAFT

$5,000.00 F19-32947-0 - 2 FS

RHODES, KEVIN 

45
White
Male

01/24/2026  12:29 BEAUMONT PD
FAILURE TO IDENTIFY $1,000.00 332568 MU
Parole Violation UNK
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1/1-B   SJ $5,000.00 40702 FU

Richard, Anna Britt 

63
White
Female

11/20/2025  13:14 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $25,000.00 25DCCR1709 - 1 F2

RICHARD, DEONTA 

41
Black
Male

02/03/2026  19:06 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF 
OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

$200.00 24JP8CR0430 - 1 MT
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RICHARD, DEONTA 

41
Black
Male

NO DRIVERS LICENSE - WHEN 
UNLICENSED NOT CDL(#)

$200.00 24JP8CR0429 - 1 MT

OPERATION OF VEHICLE UNDER 
IMPROPER REGISTRATION

$200.00 24JP8CR0428 - 1 MT

RESTRICTIONS ON WINDOWS MC
Richard, Milton D 

36
Black
Male

08/17/2025  16:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR2329 - 1 MB
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$15,000.00 25DCCR1688 - 1 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$15,000.00 25DCCR1689 - 1 FS

Richardson, Alan Jamal 

36
Black
Male

09/09/2024  19:44 BEAUMONT PD
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$8,000.00 24DCCR1695 - 1 FS

Richmond, Kentaijhia 
Tychelle
29

Black
Female

10/28/2025  18:41 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 24DCCR2306 - 1 FS

Riggs, DeAntonio 

33
Black
Male

07/23/2025  20:21 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ROBBERY $50,000.00 25JP-00130 F1

Roache, Renea 

58
Black
Female

08/02/2024  21:27 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ROBBERY $20,000.00 24DCCR1779 - 1 F2

Roberson, Perry D 

56
Black
Male

08/29/2025  00:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $12,500.00 25DCCR0499 - 1 FS
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$12,500.00 25DCCR0498 - 1 FS

Roberts, Latrevion Allen 

20
Black
Male

11/07/2025  03:33 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ROBBERY 23JP-00541 F1
POSSESSION OF WEAPON UNK
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

$30,000.00 24DCCR1637 - 1 F3

ROBERTSON, TERRENCE 
D
46

Black
Male

11/24/2025  11:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT-FAMILY-FELONY 35832 FU

Robinson, Ashley T 

48
Black
Male

11/17/2025  13:10 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

ROBINSON, MARY 
HAZEL
37

Black
Female

01/28/2026  11:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 24DCCR1116 - 2 F2
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Robinson, Natasha 

45
Black
Female

01/30/2026  16:58 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

RODGERS, JAMES 

70
White
Male

08/21/2025  00:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Rodriguez, Bryant 
Andrew, JR
40

White
Male

09/29/2025  15:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $25,000.00 25DCCR1363 - 1 FS
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $25,000.00 25DCCR1364 - 1 FS
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $3,500.00 25CCCR2676 - 1 MA
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $250.00 25CCCR2371 - 1 MB

Rodriguez, Jesus Manuel 

32
White
Male

12/30/2025  00:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2ND

$6,000.00 24CCCR2825 - 2 MA

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR0663 - 2 FS
Rodriguez, Jose 

26
White
Male

02/05/2026  00:33 DPS JEFFERSON COUNTY ARREST REPORTING
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH F3

ROEDAHL, SAGE MARIE 

33
White
Female

12/25/2025  16:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNAUTHORIZED USE-MTR VEH SJ 28781 FU

Rogers, Matthew 
Houston
35

White
Male

06/16/2025  16:07 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$6,500.00 25DCCR1145 - 1 FS

Rojas, Valentin 

48
White
Male

10/01/2025  20:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DWI-ENHANCED-BAC >= 0.15 325578 MU

ROSE, TERRY 

67
White
Male

06/13/2024  21:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $1,000,000.00 1/2F-06132024 F1

Ross, Kevin De Mon 

21
Black
Male

08/05/2025  13:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY WEAPON IN PENAL 
INSTITUTION

24DCCR1198 - 1 F3

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 24DCCR1199 - 1 F3
POSS DANGEROUS DRUG $10,000.00 24CCCR1158 - 2 MA

Ross, Paris 

36
Black
Male

01/20/2026  16:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FORGERY FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENT

25DCCR0382 - 1 F3

FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR 
DEBIT CARD =>10<50

25DCCR0381 - 1 F2
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RUBIN, DIANNE MARIE 

64
Black
Female

08/21/2024  19:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT EMS PERSONNEL PROV 
SERV

23JP-00314 F3

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $7,000.00 24JP-00157 F3
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $20,000.00 24DCCR0258 - 1 F3
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT $7,500.00 24DCCR2053 - 1 F3

RUDOLPH, SEDRICK K 

41
Black
Male

02/04/2026  20:13 BEAUMONT PD
THEFT OF PROPERTY<$100 MC

Ryan, John M 

47
White
Male

12/10/2025  22:09 BEAUMONT PD
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500< 

$30K
$3,000.00 25DCCR0383 - 1 FS

Salzar, Kaylynn Denise 

30
White
Female

02/02/2026  22:21 GROVES POLICE DEPT
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF 
OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

MT

Sam, Michael A 

43
Black
Male

01/23/2026  14:14 BEAUMONT PD
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$20,000.00 24DCCR1699 - 1 FS

Sanders, Victavia 

33
Black
Female

10/10/2025  01:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSING BODILY 
INJURY

$2,000.00 24CCCR2642 - 1 MA

THEFT                    SJ 39884 FU
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$6,000.00 FS

Sandy, Cyrus Q. 

33
Black
Male

05/06/2025  16:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR1443 - 1 MB
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # ITEMS 5<10

$15,000.00 25DCCR0537 - 1 F3

Sara, Henry 

23
White
Male

12/30/2025  19:08 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

SARGEANT, ORION 
DONALD, JR
34

White
Male

11/10/2025  19:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 32283 FU
POSSESSION OF 
METHAMPHETAMINE

UNK

Sargent, Demond, JR 

24
Black
Male

12/18/2024  13:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $110,000.00 24DCCR2114 - 2 F2
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

$40,000.00 24DCCR2235 - 2 F3
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Segrest, Eric 

35
White
Male

12/22/2025  22:38 GROVES POLICE DEPT
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $50,000.00 25DCCR1836 - 1 F2

Sells, Quinton W 

41
Black
Male

09/29/2025  05:08 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $100,000.00 25JP-00186 F2
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $100,000.00 25JP-00187 F2
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $100,000.00 25JP-00188 F2
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $1,500.00 25CCCR2237 - 1 MA
POSS CS PG 2-A <= 2OZ $5,000.00 25CCCR2236 - 1 MB
POSS CS PG 2-A <= 2OZ $2,000.00 25CCCR3054 - 1 MB

SENEGAL, DEMARCUS 
LEE
42

Black
Male

10/10/2025  16:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

33924 F3

SHARP, JAN MICHAEL 

39
Black
Male

01/12/2026  21:23 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Sharpe, Luther 

59
Black
Male

05/26/2025  23:23 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 25JP-00092 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 25JP-00093 F2

Shelton, Dan James 

39
Black
Male

08/07/2025  19:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $2,500.00 25CCCR1848 - 1 MA
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $100.00 25CCCR2352 - 1 MB
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC 
SERVANT

25DCCR1367 - 1 F3

Shillow, D'Corey B. 

21
Black
Male

09/28/2024  21:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER F1

Shinkle, Derek Shane 

50
White
Male

10/16/2025  03:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 25JP-00198 F2
Parole Violation UNK

SHIPP, CHELSEA ANN-
MARIE
28

White
Female

01/24/2026  01:59 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BENCH WARRANT UNK

SIAS, SHATARA 
CHAMPALE
38

Black
Female

01/21/2026  08:52 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G F19-32286-0 - 6 F3
THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 
PREV CONV

F20-33938-0 - 4 FS

Simon, Jayden 

17
Black
Male

11/24/2025  21:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $250,000.00 25DCCR1760 - 1 F1
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Simon, Jayden
17

Black
Male

ROBBERY $70,000.00 25DCCR0918 - 2 F2
SIMPSON, KEANAN 
RASHOD
25

Black
Male

02/03/2026  21:37 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ $5,000.00 MA

SINALOA, ADRIAN 

32
White
Male

01/24/2026  05:12 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$8,000.00 23CCCR1903 - 2 MA

Sinegal, Xavier Jud 

34
Black
Male

09/13/2022  15:50 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
STALKING FAMILY FU

SLONE, RICKI BERNARD, 
III
20

Black
Male

05/27/2023  03:14 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ROBBERY $500,000.00 23JP-00388 F1

SMITH, APRIL SHABRETT 

45
Black
Female

11/11/2025  13:49 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K F19-33472-0 - 5 FS

Smith, Brandon 

47
Black
Male

12/22/2025  00:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR1202 - 2 FS

Smith, Brent 

48
White
Male

01/26/2026  12:58 Out of County
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $30,000.00 26DCCR0128 - 1 F2
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 26CCCR0162 - 1 MB

SMITH, BRYCE 

27
Black
Male

01/02/2026  16:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT-AGGRAVATED F21-38771-0 - 2 FU

Smith, Charles C. 

33
White
Male

01/08/2026  00:45 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Smith, Chester 

38
White
Male

02/02/2026  16:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $25,000.00 25DCCR1595 - 1 F3

Smith, Christopher J 

43
White
Male

11/07/2025  07:54 BEAUMONT PD
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR2394 - 1 MB
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $5,000.00 25DCCR1313 - 1 FS

Smith, Donnie Glynn 

21
White
Male

12/28/2025  20:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $20,000.00 25JP-00237 F2

Smith, Jason L 

29
White
Male

01/14/2026  17:43 Out of County
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON F2
AGG ROBBERY $100,000.00 F1
POSS CS PG 1 >=4G < 200G F2
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Smith, Joshua 

30
Black
Male

10/28/2025  17:59 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # 
ITEMS 50 OR MORE

$125,000.00 25DCCR1439 - 1 F1

SMITH, JUSTIN DAVID 

27
White
Male

12/06/2025  02:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Smith, Matthew 

18
White
Male

01/29/2026  15:33 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

$15,000.00 26DCCR0073 - 1 FS

Smith, Travis Ray 

30
White
Male

11/06/2025  16:10 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
HARASSMENT $1,500.00 25CCCR1688 - 2 MB
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$20,000.00 25DCCR1251 - 1 FS

SMOCK, DON EDWARD 

63
White
Male

11/06/2025  14:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Sneed, Darrell Glenn, II 

37
Black
Male

01/23/2026  05:21 BEAUMONT PD
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $10,000.00 25DCCR1800 - 1 F2

Solomon, Carl Sampson 

43
Black
Male

07/25/2025  13:52 FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS BEAUMONT
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 40709 F3

SOLOMON, SURAFEL 
HAILU
48

Black
Male

01/29/2024  14:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
PROSTITUTION F22-39311-0 - 2 FU

Sonnier, Brian Wesley 

50
Black
Male

11/06/2025  21:49 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR2115 - 1 FS

SONNIER, JUSTIN 

35
Black
Male

09/08/2023  17:44 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MAN/DEL CS PG 1 < 1 G FS

Sonnier, Kvon Deshawn 

26
Black
Male

10/07/2025  17:50 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
AGG ASSAULT 
DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE 
W/WEAPON SBI

$100,000.00 25JP-00190 F1

Sostand, Diante Davon 

19
Black
Male

05/05/2025  04:37 BEAUMONT PD
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$100,000.00 25JP-00051 F3

Sotero, Serafin 

56
White
Male

12/30/2025  12:09 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 
WEAPON

F18-30489-0 - 2 F2
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Spain, Michael Anthony 

41
Black
Male

09/19/2025  18:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $100,000.00 24DCCR1120 - 3 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 25DCCR0919 - 1 F2
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $3,000.00 26CCCR0032 - 1 MA
HARASSMENT $2,000.00 25CCCR2010 - 1 MB

Spearman, Ashtin 
Vondre Dmalyk 

26

Black
Male

09/20/2025  05:09 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 
WEAPON

F20-34716-0 - 5 F2

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $20,000.00 25DCCR1640 - 1 F3
TAMPER W/ IDENTIFICATION 
NUMBERS

$4,000.00 26CCCR0128 - 1 MA

THEFT OF FIREARM $10,000.00 25DCCR1641 - 1 FS
UNL CARRYING WEAPON $4,000.00 25CCCR2903 - 1 MA

Spearman, Latavius 
Remondo
40

Black
Male

01/04/2026  05:27 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR2991 - 1 MB

Speights, Devon Terrell 

24
Black
Male

02/02/2026  14:25 Out of County
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K $30,000.00 FS
THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K F3
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $50,000.00 FS

Speights, Ronald Gene 

47
Black
Male

06/20/2025  13:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MANSLAUGHTER $500,000.00 25JP-00116 F2

Spikes, Denzel Cananna 

23
Black
Male

08/06/2025  13:19 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 24DCCR1642 - 1 F2
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $75,000.00 25DCCR0921 - 1 F2

SPOONER, LAVISHA 
RENAE
29

Black
Female

01/16/2025  11:09 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $7,000.00 23DCCR2282 - 1 F2
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $30,000.00 23JP-00665 F2
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $25,000.00 24DCCR0184 - 1 F2

SPORT, JOSHUA 
MICHAEL
42

White
Male

05/22/2025  20:11 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED $10,000.00 M329909-0 - 1 MB
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
BAC >= 0.15

$10,000.00 M334257-0 - 1 MA

St. Clair, Alim 

21
Black
Male

10/07/2024  14:15 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $40,000.00 23DCCR1390 - 2 F2
AGG ROBBERY $500,000.00 23JP-00639 F1
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St. Clair, Alim 

21
Black
Male

AGG ROBBERY $500,000.00 23DCCR2117 - 1 F1
EVADING ARREST /   DETENTION $6,001.00 23CCCR2021 - 2 MA
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $15,000.00 23DCCR2043 - 2 FS
UNL CARRYING WEAPON $3,000.00 24CCCR2638 - 1 MA

STAFFORD, LYDIA 
CHRISTINE
40

Black
Female

09/01/2025  15:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 23DCCR0341 - 2 F2
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 23JP-00288 F2
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 23JP-00294 F2
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 23DCCR0360 - 2 F2

Stansbury, Eleazar 

26
Black
Male

11/07/2025  23:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $500,000.00 25JP-00208 F1
UNL CARRYING WEAPON $6,000.00 25CCCR1323 - 1 MA

Steeby, Kyle Henry 

30
White
Male

12/23/2025  09:39 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $50,000.00 25JP-00236 F2
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$7,500.00 MA

UNL CARRYING WEAPON $7,500.00 MA
Stelly, Michael A 

36
White
Male

01/06/2026  13:25 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $30,000.00 FS
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$30,000.00 24DCCR1782 - 2 FS

Sterling, Jalen Hillary 
Rashaad
31

Black
Male

11/06/2025  13:40 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 24DCCR2175 - 2 F2

Stevenson, Lajanara 
Lamont
47

Black
Male

09/25/2025  13:11 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
INTOXICATION MANSLAUGHTER 
W/VEHICLE

$100,000.00 25DCCR1742 - 1 F2

POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G F21-38372-0 - 2 F3
STEVENSON, SINCERE 
STEPHON
21

Black
Male

03/03/2024  14:57 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $800,000.00 1/2F03022024 F1

Steward, Ruth E 

38
White
Female

10/03/2025  17:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR2293 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 25CCCR2294 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $200.00 25CCCR2619 - 1 MB
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 25DCCR1692 - 1 FS

Jefferson County Corrections Inmate Roster    2/5/2026 8:04:23 AM
All Data Subject to Change. Bond/Fees Must Be Paid With Exact Cash. 

Call 409-726-2540 For Details.
65 / 78



STRATTON, LIVELY 
JAMES, JR
27

Black
Male

07/24/2025  19:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER-CAPITAL FU

STROUT, ROBERT LEE 

46
Black
Male

10/23/2025  20:14 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

SUMMERLIN, ROBERT 
JASON
42

White
Male

02/04/2026  16:43 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
3RD OR MORE

23DCCR1796 - 1 F3

Sweet, Raymond L 

57
Black
Male

08/22/2025  13:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND 
OTHER FELONY

$200,000.00 25JP-00151 F1

SWINEY, TIMOTHY 
EUGENE
40

White
Male

01/01/2026  13:45 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G F20-35531-0 - 4 F3
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON F20-35532-0 - 4 F3

Tamble, Darren 

48
White
Male

11/24/2025  17:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL 
PERSONNEL ON HOSP PROPERTY

$15,000.00 25DCCR1802 - 1 F3

SEXUAL ASSLT $150,000.00 F2
TANKERSLEY, BRANDON 
MICHAEL
35

White
Male

01/25/2026  17:55 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

TATUM, ELLIS THOMAS, 
JR
33

Black
Male

10/04/2023  18:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $250,000.00 23JP-00621 F2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $250,000.00 23DCCR1660 - 1 FS
POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G $20,000.00 F3
POSS CS PG 2-A > 4OZ <= 5LB FS
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $100,000.00 23DCCR1659 - 1 F3

TAYLOR, GEORGIA RAYE 

70
Black
Female

11/05/2025  19:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR0989 - 1 FS

TAYLOR, JULES, IV 

38
Black
Male

10/22/2025  12:54 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
POSS CS PG 1 >=4G < 200G 24859 F2

Taylor, Quince L 

72
Black
Male

03/31/2024  16:43 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $15,000.00 24DCCR2059 - 1 F2

TEXIS, PEDRO TEXIS 

43
Hispanic
Male

02/02/2026  17:36 DPS JEFFERSON COUNTY ARREST REPORTING
AGG KIDNAPPING FACILITATE $250,000.00 26JP-00028 F1
AGG KIDNAPPING FACILITATE $250,000.00 26JP-00030 F1
AGG KIDNAPPING SEXUAL ABUSE $250,000.00 26JP-00023 F1

Jefferson County Corrections Inmate Roster    2/5/2026 8:04:23 AM
All Data Subject to Change. Bond/Fees Must Be Paid With Exact Cash. 

Call 409-726-2540 For Details.
66 / 78



TEXIS, PEDRO TEXIS 

43
Hispanic
Male

AGG KIDNAPPING SEXUAL ABUSE $250,000.00 26JP-00024 F1
TRAFFICKING OF PERSON $250,000.00 26JP-00025 F1
TRAFFICKING OF PERSON $250,000.00 26JP-00026 F1
TRAFFICKING OF PERSON $250,000.00 26JP-00029 F1
TRAFFICKING PERSON ENGAGE 
CONDUCT/SEXUAL

$250,000.00 26JP-00027 F2

Thedy, Justin L 

22
White
Male

02/02/2026  03:48 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER

$2,000.00 MA

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G < 400G $10,000.00 F2
Theriot, Jerry Dale 

65
White
Male

01/26/2026  11:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

$8,000.00 24DCCR2442 - 1 FS

Thomas, Anthony 
Dewayne
43

Black
Male

01/06/2026  14:27 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
CRIM TRESPASS 
HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTR 

T

$2,500.00 25CCCR0623 - 1 MA

CRIM TRESPASS 
HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTR 

T

$2,500.00 25CCCR0890 - 1 MA

THOMAS, BREONA 
JARAE
33

Black
Female

02/02/2026  20:53 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT EMS PERSONNEL PROV 
SERV

$7,500.00 F3

Thomas, Corey E, JR 

25
Black
Male

12/05/2025  10:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

THOMAS, EDDIE DAN, III 

22
Black
Male

12/05/2025  16:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BENCH WARRANT UNK

Thomas, Hakeem 
Letedious Manuel 

30

Black
Male

04/22/2025  19:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $600,000.00 25JP-00070 F1
ROBBERY $40,000.00 F2

Thomas, Jack Davis 

39
Black
Male

02/04/2026  20:00 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 26CCCR0099 - 1 MB
EVADING ARREST DETENTION MA

Thomas, Jorden Timothy 

22
Black
Male

12/21/2024  00:04 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $25,000.00 24DCCR2178 - 1 F2
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ $5,000.00 M334024-0 - 1 MA
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Thomas, Jorden Timothy 

22
Black
Male

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ $5,000.00 M334022-0 - 1 MA
TERRORISTIC THREAT OF 
FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD

$5,000.00 24CCCR2574 - 1 MA

THOMAS, LEON, III 

46
Black
Male

01/29/2026  02:04 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
Parole Violation UNK

THOMAS, NICOLAS 
CHRISTOPHER
47

Black
Male

02/04/2026  20:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Thomas, Terrell 
Zebadiah
42

Black
Male

01/07/2022  17:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

$30,000.00 24DCCR2237 - 1 F2

AGG KIDNAPPING USE AS 
SHIELD/HOSTAGE

$250,000.00 23DCCR2121 - 1 F1

AGG KIDNAPPING USE AS 
SHIELD/HOSTAGE

$250,000.00 23DCCR2122 - 1 F1

PAROLE VIOLATION FU
THOMPSON, KEVIN 
WAYNE
35

White
Male

04/16/2025  22:38 Local PD
BURGLARY OF BUILDING 38537 FS

Thompson, Kimberly 
Zane
47

White
Female

10/15/2025  10:41 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $20,000.00 25DCCR1645 - 1 F2
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $500.00 25CCCR2357 - 1 MB
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $2,000.00 25CCCR2795 - 1 MA

THOMPSON, STEVEN 
WAYNE
50

White
Male

11/28/2025  16:25 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING F23-41304-0 - 4 FS
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K FS

Thorton, Kaylan Jamaul 

25
Black
Male

11/16/2025  09:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG PROMOTION OF 
PROSTITUTION

$500,000.00 25JP-00213 F1

Tigner, Charles Leroy 

66
White
Male

10/08/2025  11:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Toran, Floyd Berton 

51
Black
Male

09/18/2025  21:49 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Attempt to Commit THEFT PROP 
<$300K ATM

$50,000.00 25DCCR0794 - 2 F3

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $50,000.00 25DCCR1152 - 2 F3
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $5,000.00 25CCCR2712 - 1 MA
Parole Violation UNK
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Toran, Floyd Berton 

51
Black
Male

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$5,000.00 25CCCR2674 - 1 MA

Torres, Jatarius Xavier 

23
Black
Male

12/17/2025  12:54 Out of State Agency (See Comments)
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 
INFO # ITEMS 10<50

$125,000.00 25DCCR1153 - 1 F2

Trahan, Patrick J 

32
Black
Male

11/18/2025  23:58 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $20,000.00 25DCCR1917 - 1 F2
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $10,000.00 25DCCR1916 - 1 F3
Parole Violation UNK
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$5,000.00 26CCCR0101 - 1 MA

Trahan, Robert Earl 

34
White
Male

08/20/2025  17:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $15,000.00 25DCCR1536 - 1 F3
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $7,500.00 25DCCR1317 - 1 FS
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $10,000.00 25DCCR1094 - 1 FS

Tran, Soan Van 

45
Asian
Male

10/25/2025  18:30 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 25DCCR1597 - 1 FS

Traylor, Aaron 

20
Black
Male

02/03/2026  11:59 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $5,000.00 24CCCR1709 - 2 MA

Trejo, Brayan Anthony 

18
White
Male

01/27/2026  11:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $300,000.00 26DCCR0132 - 1 F2

TREJO, ROBERTO 
ELEAZAR
42

Hispanic
Male

01/29/2026  21:49 DPS JEFFERSON COUNTY ARREST REPORTING
BURGLARY OF VEHICLES $25,000.00 25CCCR2763 - 1 MA

Trusty, Zeric 

17
Black
Male

06/20/2025  04:09 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $100,000.00 1/2F06192025A F2
AGG ROBBERY $150,000.00 1/2F06192025B F1

Tubbs, Terry Allen 

37
White
Male

08/12/2025  18:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
SIMPLE BURGLARY UNK
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$15,000.00 25DCCR0668 - 1 FS

Turner, Javonta 

21
Black
Male

09/29/2024  19:36 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY F21-36929-0 - 2 F1
CAPITAL MURDER BY TERROR 
THREAT/OTHER FELONY

$800,000.00 1/2F-09292024 FX
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Turner, Javonta 

21
Black
Male

FAILURE TO ID / GIVING FALSE 
INFORMATION

$3,000.00 23CCCR0760 - 2 MB

Turner, Xavier 

33
Black
Male

09/27/2025  14:45 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $50,000.00 25DCCR1373 - 1 F2

Urbina, Maximo 

41
Hispanic
Male

10/02/2025  21:44 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 25DCCR0053 - 1 F3

Verret, Erica N 

43
White
Female

01/24/2026  03:02 BEAUMONT PD
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $750.00 25CCCR2779 - 1 MB

VICTORIA, MICHAEL A 

43
Black
Male

09/11/2025  19:11 Out of State Agency (See Comments)
MURDER $800,000.00 36410 F1
MURDER $800,000.00 36411 F1

VILLALOBOS, CLAUDIA 

36
White
Female

10/07/2025  01:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 39754 FS

VILLAREAL, RANDY 

45
White
Male

10/03/2025  20:24 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
UNAUTHORIZED USE-MTR VEH SJ 37302 FU

Vincent, Troy Louis, JR 

44
White
Male

10/01/2025  22:29 BEAUMONT PD
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $100,000.00 25DCCR0384 - 1 F3
Parole Violation UNK

Vines, Randolph 

33
White
Male

01/11/2026  06:17 BEAUMONT PD
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $25,000.00 25DCCR1745 - 1 F2
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G $15,000.00 25DCCR1744 - 1 F3

Vishal, Vishal 

25
Asian
Male

10/08/2025  00:17 Out of County
CRIM NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE $150,000.00 25DCCR0507 - 1 FS

Vital, Deshawn 

17
Black
Male

08/29/2025  14:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $75,000.00 25DCCR1107 - 1 F1
AGG ROBBERY $75,000.00 25DCCR1109 - 1 F1

Wade, Alvin 

53
Black
Male

10/26/2025  13:02 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
DEADLY CONDUCT $5,000.00 25CCCR1764 - 1 MA
PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN 
CORR/CIV COM FACILITY

$20,000.00 25DCCR1648 - 1 F3

WAGGONER, 
ZAKERRIAN
20

Black
Male

09/17/2025  08:56 Out of County
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

24DCCR0912 - 1 F3

WALDRUP, DEJUAN L 

29
Black
Male

10/01/2025  17:41 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 
CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

FS
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WALLACE, ARMANI 
RASHAAD
20

Black
Male

04/21/2023  14:20 Out of County
AGG ASSLT $500,000.00 1/2F03182023-2 F2
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH F3
MURDER $950,000.00 1/2F03182023-3 F1

WARA, ERIC ANDREW 

29
Black
Male

11/24/2025  14:20 Local PD
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $50,000.00 24JP-00191 F2

Washington, Alfred 
James
36

Black
Male

01/10/2025  21:13 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH $10,000.00 24DCCR1130 - 2 F3
MURDER $1,000,000.00 24JP-00210 F1

Washington, Jazzie 
Onique Joan
20

Black
Female

05/11/2025  13:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT CAUSING BODILY 
INJURY

$3,000.00 25CCCR1272 - 1 MA

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $20,000.00 25DCCR0546 - 1 F2
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 $750.00 25CCCR1329 - 1 MB
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 $1,000.00 25CCCR1652 - 1 MB

Washington, Jordan 

27
Black
Male

05/07/2025  15:40 BEAUMONT PD
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$150,000.00 25JP-00076 F3

Washington, Ricky 
Terrell
56

Black
Male

10/01/2025  21:19 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 
IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

$10,000.00 25DCCR1376 - 1 F3

EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$12,000.00 25DCCR1649 - 1 FS

Washington, Shaniqua 
Diana
38

Black
Female

01/27/2026  01:28 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE 
FALSE INFO

$2,500.00 26CCCR0056 - 1 MA

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

24DCCR2370 - 3 FS

WASHINGTON, 
WHITNEY DESHAWN 

39

Black
Female

02/02/2026  19:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 41207 F3

Watson, Adrian, JR 

26
Black
Male

11/17/2025  15:54 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $200,000.00 25DCCR0864 - 1 F2

WEARREN, TERRY 
LUTHER
58

Black
Male

03/19/2024  09:50 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation FU

WEAVER, ROBERT LEON 

50
White
Male

04/04/2025  21:11 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ARSON 23JP-00663 F2
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WEEMS, CURTIS RAY 

66
Black
Male

01/07/2026  14:28 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

WELCH, JOSEPH AARON 

51
White
Male

10/08/2025  13:27 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Wells, Rodney Earl 

55
Black
Male

05/24/2025  15:56 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 
IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

$25,000.00 25DCCR0867 - 1 F3

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100< 

$750
$750.00 25CCCR2423 - 1 MB

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100< 

$750
$750.00 25CCCR2424 - 1 MB

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100< 

$750
$750.00 25CCCR2425 - 1 MB

STALKING $50,000.00 25JP-00091 F3
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER $2,500.00 25CCCR1717 - 1 MA

WESTBROOK, JAMES 
GREGORY
42

White
Male

07/27/2025  01:39 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

WESTBROOK, JAYLEEN 

15
Black
Male

06/27/2024  14:22 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
MURDER $100,000.00 DC-24-00009 F1

Westbrooks, Devin Keith 

18
Black
Male

11/06/2025  23:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ROBBERY $50,000.00 24DCCR2094 - 2 F1
AGG ROBBERY $60,000.00 F1

WHITE, BOBBY J 

52
Black
Male

01/21/2026  18:16 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G F21-37854-0 - 3 F3

White, Kayashia 

31
Black
Female

11/12/2025  12:28 BEAUMONT PD
ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE $100,000.00 24DCCR2063 - 2 F2

WHITE, MICHAEL 
MARQUIS
24

Black
Male

09/20/2025  09:50 Out of County
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 24DCCR0783 - 2 F2
BURGLARY OF HABITATION 24DCCR0782 - 2 F2

Wiggins, Aaron Tiray 

33
Black
Male

07/07/2025  17:00 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
MURDER $1,000,000.00 25JP-00128 F1

WIGGINS, DAVID 
SINCLAIR
34

Black
Male

12/06/2025  14:22 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION 23DCCR1479 - 4 F3

WIGGINS, TRISTON KYLE 

30
White
Male

11/05/2025  02:52 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 24DCCR0681 - 1 FS
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Wilcoxen, Magan L 

28
White
Female

07/08/2024  04:32 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $5,000.00 24DCCR1788 - 1 F3

WILDE, TRISTAN DAWN 

41
White
Female

02/03/2026  00:46 BEAUMONT PD
POSS  OF CS WITH INTENT TO 
DELIVER

UNK

Wilkins, Patience E 

39
Black
Female

12/07/2025  21:01 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

WILKINSON, ROLAND 
MATTHEW
50

White
Male

01/15/2026  18:43 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURG-BUILDING            SJ F22-39507-0 - 5 FU
THEFT                    SJ F22-39212-0 - 6 FU

WILLIAMS, ADRIAN E 

52
Black
Male

08/28/2025  20:18 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
POSS DANGEROUS DRUG $5,000.00 24CCCR1360 - 1 MA
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $15,000.00 24DCCR1071 - 1 F3

Williams, Andre L, II 

23
Black
Male

10/14/2024  14:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $3,000.00 24CCCR1734 - 1 MA
MURDER $800,000.00 24JP-00183 F1
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

$15,000.00 24DCCR1539 - 1 F3

UNL CARRYING WEAPON $4,000.00 24CCCR1735 - 1 MA
WILLIAMS, CORY 
TAYLOR
32

White
Male

10/06/2025  16:00 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 29353 FU
POSS C/S PEN GRP 1 29354 FU

Williams, Daraishea 
Marquise
32

Black
Female

01/09/2026  14:49 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 25DCCR0425 - 1 F3

WILLIAMS, DAVAUGHN 
MIKAL
33

Black
Male

02/04/2026  18:36 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Poss CS PG 1/1-B>=1G<4G 24DCCR0325 - 3 F3

Williams, Derrick Lee 

38
Black
Male

10/16/2025  19:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$10,000.00 25DCCR1254 - 1 FS

WILLIAMS, DEWAYNE 

44
Black
Male

11/26/2025  12:22 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK
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WILLIAMS, DONNIE R 

53
White
Male

10/08/2025  21:16 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
FORGERY FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENT

729653_0 FS

FORGERY FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENT

729933_0 FS

FORGERY FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENT

729841_0 FS

WILLIAMS, GORDY 
JENOR
47

Black
Male

01/14/2026  20:06 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

WILLIAMS, JAVIS 
DEMOND
34

Black
Male

01/05/2026  16:55 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $20,000.00 F2

WILLIAMS, KENNETH 
LAYNE, JR
50

Black
Male

01/22/2026  18:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ASSAULT-PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 37449 FU

WILLIAMS, LARRY 
FITZGERALD
55

Black
Male

06/23/2025  12:53 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

$100,000.00 24DCCR1790 - 2 F2

CAPITAL MURDER FOR 
RETALIATION JUDGE/JUSTICE

$10,000,000.00 1/2 F-06212025 FX

WILLIAMS, MERLIN 
JOSEPH
53

Black
Male

11/13/2025  17:16 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK

Williams, Mia Nicole 

48
Black
Female

10/10/2025  12:13 BEAUMONT PD
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $20,000.00 25DCCR1483 - 1 F3

Williams, Quinton 

42
Black
Male

12/12/2025  13:38 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 
CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

$500,000.00 25JP-00229 F1

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200 23DCCR1640 - 2 F2
POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G 23DCCR1639 - 2 F2
POSS CS PG 2-A <= 2OZ $1,000.00 26CCCR0160 - 1 MB

Williams, Reginald, JR 

36
Black
Male

11/04/2025  16:48 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSP

$2,500.00 26CCCR0063 - 1 MA

WILLIAMS, SEDRIC 

49
Black
Male

01/08/2026  11:21 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 
CONVICTION

$5,000.00 24DCCR0551 - 1 FS

Jefferson County Corrections Inmate Roster    2/5/2026 8:04:23 AM
All Data Subject to Change. Bond/Fees Must Be Paid With Exact Cash. 

Call 409-726-2540 For Details.
74 / 78



Williams, Steve Ray 

44
Black
Male

12/02/2025  21:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG KIDNAPPING BOD INJURY $500,000.00 25JP-00220 F1
THEFT OF FIREARM $20,000.00 25JP-00223 FS
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE $20,000.00 25JP-00221 FS
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $50,000.00 25JP-00219 F3

Williams, Terry 

50
Black
Male

12/26/2025  19:35 BEAUMONT PD
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION $30,000.00 25DCCR0028 - 1 F3

Williams, Tommie 
Hunter, III
48

Black
Male

07/19/2024  16:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $75,000.00 24DCCR1719 - 1 F2
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 24CCCR1791 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 24CCCR1790 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $1,000.00 24CCCR1792 - 1 MB
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $700.00 24CCCR1995 - 1 MB
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $1,500.00 24CCCR1793 - 1 MA
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 $1,000.00 24CCCR1789 - 1 MB

WILLIAMS, VICTOR 

44
Black
Male

01/22/2026  21:33 Out of County
THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 $2,500.00 23CCCR1162 - 1 MB

Willis, Jaandre 

25
Black
Male

08/26/2025  11:17 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF HABITATION $1,000.00 25DCCR1048 - 1 F2
MURDER F1

Willis, Kevontay 

22
Black
Male

05/17/2025  03:39 BEAUMONT PD
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 
FIREARM

$50,000.00 25JP-00084 F3

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $100,000.00 25JP-00085 F3
WILLIS, TANIAH ANN 

36
Black
Female

01/26/2026  16:44 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY OF BUILDING $6,000.00 23DCCR2029 - 1 FS
FAIL TO DISPLAY DRIVER LICENSE MT
THEFT OF MATERIAL 
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS < 

$20K

$6,000.00 23DCCR1785 - 1 FS

Wilridge, Jameldryn 
Jerome
26

Black
Male

01/16/2026  23:26 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

$1,000,000.00 F18-28744-0 - 3 F2

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS 
BODILY INJ

$100,000.00 F18-28743-0 - 3 F2

AGG ROBBERY $100,000.00 F18-30139-0 - 3 F1
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Wilson, Cory Wayne 

46
Black
Male

09/18/2025  11:28 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $50,000.00 24DCCR2486 - 2 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $7,500.00 25DCCR1602 - 1 FS
POSS CS PG1/1B <1G DFZ IAT 
481.115

$30,000.00 26DCCR0177 - 1 F3

WILSON, ERIC MICAH 

48
White
Male

11/07/2025  18:17 Out of County
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
3RD OR MORE

$10,000.00 F20-34558-0 - 2 F3

WINN, MONIQUE 
RAYNETTE
32

Black
Female

01/09/2026  13:42 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 24DCCR1298 - 1 FS

Wise, Brandon 

29
Black
Male

11/24/2025  04:38 Out of State Agency (See Comments)
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 
IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

24DCCR1139 - 2 F3

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
BAC >= 0.15

25CCCR0437 - 1 MA

EVADING ARREST DETENTION 25CCCR0680 - 2 MA
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION 24DCCR1792 - 2 F3

Wolford, Jessica Lynn 

39
White
Female

01/30/2026  16:35 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 $1,500.00 25CCCR2377 - 1 MA

Woods, Gregory Patrick 

40
Black
Male

09/16/2025  01:31 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 
ABUSE ELDERLY

$18,000.00 25DCCR0509 - 1 F3

Woodward, Lance 
Christopher
45

White
Male

07/03/2025  04:34 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON $12,000.00 25DCCR1160 - 1 F3

Worlds, Jaden 

20
Black
Male

01/28/2026  16:37 BEAUMONT PD
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON $1,000,000.00 26JP-00031 F2

Worrell, Krystal 

34
White
Female

02/04/2026  22:30 BEAUMONT PD
CRIMINAL TRESPASS MB

WOSOTOWSKY, HEIDI 
ELIZABETH
41

White
Female

11/26/2025  00:55 BEAUMONT PD
Parole Violation UNK

Wylie, Matthew 

35
Black
Male

01/19/2026  10:10 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 4OZ $12,000.00 25DCCR1749 - 1 FS

Ybarbo, Daniel Spencer 

58
White
Male

11/17/2025  13:57 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 24DCCR1722 - 1 FS
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Ybarbo, Daniel Spencer 

58
White
Male

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$7,500.00 24DCCR2289 - 1 FS

Young, Anthony 
Deshawn
18

Black
Male

12/31/2025  15:32 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
THEFT OF FIREARM 24DCCR2005 - 4 FS

YOWMAN, LEMONE 
REGINALD, JR
23

Black
Male

08/08/2025  04:30 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 
WEAPON

32846 F2

BURGLARY OF BUILDING 23DCCR1556 - 1 FS
Yowman, Swanne Machil 

38
Black
Female

02/02/2026  22:31 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
CRIMINAL TRESPASS $700.00 MB

Yust, Rachel S 

38
White
Female

10/28/2025  18:20 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Parole Violation UNK
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $8,000.00 25DCCR1604 - 1 FS

ZACHARY, CORTEZ 
DESHAUN
34

Black
Male

05/07/2024  12:46 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/H $50,000.00 23DCCR0208 - 1 F1
AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/H $50,000.00 23DCCR0205 - 1 F1
AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/H $50,000.00 23DCCR0204 - 1 F2
AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/H $50,000.00 23DCCR0207 - 1 F1
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $10,000.00 23JP-00520 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $8,000.00 24DCCR0477 - 1 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G $5,000.00 24DCCR1472 - 1 FS
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G $25,000.00 24DCCR0476 - 1 F2
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON F3
UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT LESS 
THAN 17 YRS OF AGE

$10,000.00 23DCCR0206 - 1 FS

Zeigler, Shlena 

45
Black
Female

08/11/2025  23:29 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
BURGLARY F2
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$15,000.00 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$8,000.00 25DCCR0547 - 2 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$8,000.00 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$8,000.00 FS

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE 
PREV CONV

$10,000.00 25DCCR1161 - 1 FS
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Zepeda, Sebastian 

21
Hispanic
Male

01/26/2026  11:25 PORT ARTHUR POLICE DEPT
EVADING ARREST DETENTION $2,500.00 25CCCR0651 - 1 MA
THEFT FROM PERSON $8,500.00 25DCCR0310 - 1 FS
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